
dep

west Virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57'" Street, S.E.
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward. Cabinet Secretary
www.den.wv.gov

Thursday, May 5,2022

WELL WORK PERMIT

Horizontal 6A / Drilling Deeper

TRIBUNE RESOURCES, LLC

3861 AMBASSADOR CAFFERY PARKWAY, SUITE 600
LAFAYETTE, LA 70503

Re: Permit approval for REILLY N CRN WZ 7H

47-103-03094-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1 -800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel fi-ee to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator's Well Number:
Fann Name:

U.S. WELL NUMBER:

Horizontal 6A

Date Issued:

REILLY N GRN WZ 7H

J.S. BOOTH ESTATE & DALld
47-103-03094-00-00

Drilling Deeper
5/5/2022

Promoting a healthy environment.

05/06/2022



APlNumben

PERMIT CONDITIONS

c<a»dft<msinavi«mhfa«fen,piMitaain^ ™™£ttfflMSJfta6aBSfifflfiiMBHt

CONDITIONS

(IKAC^. Throo^ tiiis penni^ yon are
activi^.

sl^>iodfyliwm9ee<orwidiin241iciun. ™"P"""

3. «®¥»olnig fills, each lift b^ore compaction shaB not be more flan 12 inches in h.iofc» . j«.
nwistine COTtent of the fill material Shan be limits as ttoomlned bv
of tbe^ s^ used in spedfc engineoed fili, ASTM DtiPS, SlandaitiTestCompaclMMi CharactenstiGs of Soil Using Standard BffoiL to adiiew OS %

Z?!' •* «» Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells will beconstnicted and plugged in accordance witib the standards of die Bur««i« for Public Md f ,t . .
"Iffied fFmer WeBR^^, 64 CilJt ij^'b

HeaMi r^mg pemut feqiiiimn«ts. In Uen of plugging, dm mav

^beflowt.s.m,byflm<^npo.«pmstoftbedri.lch,we?:^^

ofthe users who may have requested sudi analyses. witten copy to die Chief and any
7- "'««"Jffi"tofl»iiittintionoffliecoiigiletioniaocessa»<giei«torslinniiotifytheChirforhisde8ignee.

'■ acddem causing loss of life or serious pemcnri ii»ny ocema m or rimo.. .»n >,
aqtlosion « matidmfl. to the on «Hl gaTM^SS^ttooSc S2&
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APlNiimbar:

PERMIT CONDITIONS

11. IlieqwaOvdiaUpiovjdetoAeOfBGsafOaaiidGaslliedsiaofeadioftlie&dlowmgwillimJOdsvsof
tiidr occunence: * '—" • '

c(mq>Ietian of aay other penoittedweilwQric, ami completion of &eweIL SudiiKitice shall be movided fay
BeiidhigaaeiiiailfDD0OOGNotilfy@wv.gov.
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WW-6B

(10/14)

4710303094
API NO. 47- -

OPERATOR WELL NO. Reiiiy n grn wz 7h

Well Pad Name: Reiny grn wz

STATE OF WEST VTRGTNTA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator; Tribune Resources, LLC 494522341 Wetzel Green Center Point

Operator ID County District Quadrangle

2) Operator's Well Number: Reilly N GRN WZ 7H Well Pad Name: Reilly GRN WZ

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: WV dnr Public Lands Corp Public Road Access: CR 13/8

4) Elevation, current ground: 1.474'

5) Well Type (a) Gas _X

Other

Elevation, proposed post-construction: 1.474'

Oil X Underground Storage

X(b)If Gas Shallow

Horizontal ^

Deep

6) Existing Pad: Yes or No ̂

7) Proposed Target Foi-mation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Associated Pressure(s):
Target formation:Marcellus, Down-Dip well, Target top TVD 7469', Target base 7481'. Anticipated thickness: 50". Anticipated Pressure: 4600 psi

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 7.605'
9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 23,265'

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 14,984'

12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 504'

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: Based on drilling history in nearby wells '^7/c.3o3^<^7
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 1.002'

15) Approximate Coal Scam Depths: 1.194'

6) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): None anticipated

No X

ReCHVEO

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes

APR ■ 4 2022
A-

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name:

Depth:

Seam:

Owner:

WVDepai(ment©f
Environmentfl)

Page 1 of 305/06/2022



WW-6B

(10/14)

4710303094
API NO. 47- -

OPERATOR WELL NO. Reiity n grn wz7h

Well Pad Name: Reiiiy grn wz

18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

TYPE
Size

(in)

New

or

Used

Grade
Weisht oer ft.

flb/ft)

FOOTAGE: For

Drillins Cft")

INTERVALS:

Left in Well

mi

CEMENT:

Fill-uo

fCu. Ft.VCTS

Conductor 20" New J-55 94# 100' 100' ̂ 225, SX/CTS

Fresh Water 13-3/8" New J-55 54.5# 650' 650' ̂ 530, SX/CTS

Coal

Intermediate 9-5/8" New J-55 40# 3,000' 3,000' 1030, SX/CTS

Production 5-1/2" New P-110 20# 23265' 23265' / 5500, SX/CTS

Tubing

Liners

y

TYPE

Size (in1
Wellbore

Diameter fin)

Wall

Thicloiess

M

Burst Pressure

(psi)

Max.

Associated

Surface

Pressure fnsi)

Cement

Type

Cement

Yield

feu. ft./k)

Conductor 20" 26" 0.438" 2110 50 Class A 1.2/50% Excess

Fresh Water 13-3/8" 17-1/2" 0.38" '  2730 800 HalCem 1.2/30% Excess

Coal

Intermediate 9-5/8" 12-1/4" 0.395" 3950 1500 HalCem 1.38/30% Excess

Production 5-1/2" 5-1/2" 0.361 12640 5000 NeoCem 1.04/31% Excess

Tubing

Liners

PACKERS

^ received
Office of Oil and Gas

APR " 4 2022
Kind:

E
yW Department of

nwronmental Protection

Sizes:

Depths Set:

Page 2 of 3
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4 7 1.0303094
TOR WELL NO. ReiityNC

^  ' Well Pad Name: ReiiiyGRNWz

API NO. 47-WW-6B OPERATOR WELL NO. Reiiiy n grn wz7h

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:
The well will be soud using a conductor rig. It will drill down 100' per the casing program. It will set 2^'casing and
cl?cu^te ̂ ment K surface; The conductor rig will move off location, a rig capable of drilling to TD w,l be rnoved
In to complete the well. We will drill to 1,105' on fluid and set a 13-3/8" fr^h water casing
3 400- where 9-5/8" casing will be set. Note: If we should encounter a void during dnlling a cement basket will be
placed above and below void area-balance cement to bottom of void and grout from basket to surface or run external
casing packer/cementing stage tool above void interval and perforrn 2 stage f-^^^ting operation
depth of void. (*lf freshwater is encountered deeper than anticipated, it must be protected, set casing 50 ̂ ^^w and
cement to surface). We will continue drilling the weil to total depth and run/cement casing as per tne attached progra .

Multi-stage slickwater fracturing with frac sand. Wireline conveyed pump down frac plug arid
perforating to isolate frac stages. Maximum pressure will be 10,000 psig. and maximum rate will be 95
bpm.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 19^^
i Q

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres): jj

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:
Conductor: N/A

Surface: Centralizer every 3 joints or 120'
Intermediate: Centralizer every 3 joints or 120'
Production: Run 1 spiral centralizer every 120' from TD to the top of the curve

Run 1 spiral centralizer every 200' from the top of the curve to surface

Conductor: Class A cement (see attachment for complete description)
Surface: Class A cement (see attachment for complete description)
Intermediate: Class A cement (see attachment for complete description)
Productions: /50-50 Poz/Class A lead. Class A cement tail (see attachment for complete description)

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:

The wellbore will be properly circulated at TD of each section until as much residual drill cuttings have
been removed from the wellbore as possible, residual gas has been circulated out and the mud and
wellbore are both in good, stable condition. Mud properties will be adjusted. If need^j|^gp^ure clean
hole. Hole cleaning times will vary by hole section and from well to well. omce of oil ano

APR 4 202^

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.
Page 3 of 3
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Cement Additives for WW-6B 471 0303094

Conductor:

•  Class A Cement

•  2% Calcium Chloride

•  0.25 PPS Flake LCM

Surface (Taii):

•  HALCEM (TM) System

Intermediate (Tail):

•  HALCEM (TM) System

Production (Tail):

•  NeoCem (TM) System

Office

APR 42022

05/06/2022



QU
TRIBUNE

RESOURCES

17-1/2'
PDC

12-1/4"

PDC

8-3/4'

PDC

/j 7 1 0 5 0 3 0 9
ReillyNGRN WZ7H

Countv, Stale:

Wetzel, West Virginia

Coordinates:

NAD 27

rownshifl:

Grant

SHLUtAorig: 39.494495 N, 80.689794 W

BUL LalAong: 39.456240 N, 80.668177 W

Rig: Precision Rig 110 Targetline

RKB / Elevation:

1,52571,500"

Marceitus

AFCDC/CWC:

JSCW;

504'

API 47-103-03092

Water Based Mud

80 to 650-ft

8.3-8.4 ppg

20-30 vis

Water Based Mud

650 to 3,000-ft

8.3-8.4 ppg

25 - 35 vis

Casing Design

interval Hole sl2( Size Weight Grade Conn. Collapse Burst Depth Cost

(tnl (In) H/ft (PSI) (PSI) (ft) S/tt

Conductor 26" 20" 120

Surface 17 1/2" 13 3/8" S4,5 J 55 BTC 1,130 2.730 550 36

Intermertiatp 12-1/4" 9-S/8" 40 J-55 LTC 2,570 3,950 3.000 22

Production 8-3/4" 5-1/2" 20 P-llD TBD 11,080 12,640 23,266 22

Water Based Mud

3,000 to 7,059-h

8.4-8.9 ppg

25-35 vis

Cement Design

Interval sh.rrv Weieht Ft^ Yeild Excess Cement Top

Conducor
Taii 15.6 ppg 225 1.20ciift/sk 50% Surface

Surface
Tail 15.6 ppg 635 1.20 ruft/sk 30% Surface

intermediate
Lead

Taii 15 ppg 1,405 1,378 cuft/sk 30% Surface

Production
Lead

Taii 15.2 ppg 5,500 1.04 cuft/sk 10% 1,750

8-3/4"

PDC

Synthetic Oil Based Mud

KOP toTD

12.5 -12.7 ppg

55-75 VIS

6cc API

8-1/2"

PDC

Proposed KOP at 7,059-ft MD

VS at KOP is -592-ft (nudge)
Build 8Vl00-ft to 89.5° Inc., 150° azi.

EOB at8,280-ftMD

(see directional plan for specific details)

Note: increase MW

through curve and
lateral as dictated by

hole conditions

j^pR 4^0^^

Geological Information

Formation TVD Sub Sea

Freshwater 504' 900'

Saltwater 1,002' 402'

Pittsburgh Coal 1,194' 210'

Big Injun 2,479' ■1,075'

Big injun Base 2,679' ■1,275'

Berea 3,051' ■1,647'

Gordon 3,257' -1,853'

Gordon Base 3.323' -1,919'

Middlesex 7,096' ■5,692'

Geneseo 7,234' •5,830'

Tullv 7,270' -5,866'

Hamilton 7,293' -5,889'

Marceilus 7,364' •5,960'

Purceli 7,379' -5,975'

Lower Marceilus 7,384' ■5,980'

Onondaga 7,414" -5,010'

EOC at 8,280-ft MD / 7,475-ft TVD
89.5° inc., 150° azi., 110-ftVS
(see directional plan for specific
details)

TD at 23,266-ft MD / 7,6a5-ft TVD
89.5° inc., 150° azi., 15,095-ft VS

05/06/2022



WW-9

(4/16)

4710303094
API Number 47 • 103

Operator's Well No. «e»yN6Rww2n«
STATE OF WEST V1RGINU

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name Trttwne Resources, LLC OP Code 4d4522341

Waterehed(HUC IQ) Rshing Creek Quadrangle Centar Point

Do you anticipate using more than S.OOO bbls of water to complete the proposed uvll work? Yes B No □
Will a pit boused? Yes I I No

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: Closoilloop system. Nop'rtswillbetjsod.
Will a synthetic liner be used in die pit? Yes No JEL If so, what ml.?
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application
B  Under^ound Injection ( UIC Peimit Number see attached sheet titled UtC wete and landfBs )
B  Reuse (at API Number nexianfldpatedtama )

OfT Site Disposal (Stq>p]y form WW-9 for disposal iocatkn)
Other (Explain

Will closed loop system be used? If so, describe: Yes. See attached sheet titled Closed Loop lyplcBl Description
Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc.

-If oil based, wbat type? Symlielic. petroleum, etc. Synthetic based ditilinfl mud

Additives to be used in drilling medium? See attached sheet tfttedDritUngAddMvBa
Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed ofisite, etc. LandM

-If left in pit and plan to soUdlly what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)

-Landfill or ofifeite name/permit numbw? See attached sheet titled UtC Wette md Landfife

PcrnuQcc shall provide written noticcto the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste itgectcd at any
West Virginia solid waste fecility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours ofrejection and die permittee shall also disclose
where It was properly disposed.

I certify that 1 understand and agree to the terms and conditioDS of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1,2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I underarandthat flic
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or r^;ulatiDn can lead to enftucement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have pnnonally examined and am frtmiliar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those indtvidoals immediately responsible for
obtaining flie information, I believe that the informalion is true, accurate, and complete. 1 am aware that there arc si^ificant
penalties for submitting ftlse information, includi^ the ppssi^ty offine or imprisonment RECEIVED

Office of OiUnd Gas
Company Ofiicial Signature_ . ..

/^PR 4 ZOZtCompany Official (Typed Name) Lawson
Company Official Title Regulatory/HSE Director

Subscri

My commission expires

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOT.ARY PURl.iC

STATE OF WEST VIHGINIA
Danielle D :;oufhall

D-inieile Si- il-.all
7^, V I't ■ . • ;i-;vy

VVv.i'.r, ,;>:)o2
•  •: • tLiiwary n, 2026

05/06/2022



Closed Loop System; Typical Design

47 1 0 3 0 3 094

Consists of a series of open top tanks that separate liquids and solids. A typical closed loop system is
comprised of:

o  Open top tanks

o  Screened shale shakers

o  Dryingshakers

e  Centrifuges

o  Hydro cyclones

Cutting are solidified on location and transferred off-site for disposal.

RECEIVED ̂
OfRce of Oil and Gas

/

APR'' 4 2022
WV bepfUtment of.

EnvironmeM Protection

05/06/2022



Drilling Additive Information - Tier il Reporting

(Please provide information for all chemicals & products for which an MS0S/5DS is required under 29 CFR 1910.1200]

Well Pad Name: ■Rngy TAP Date Products/Chemicals Arrived On-Site:
Number of Days Products/Chemicals Will be C TBD

Product Container /Unit Size Container Units Max Daily Unit Quantity Average Unit Quantity

Max

Total Quantity

(Unit Size X Max
Unit Quantity)

Units Physical State (solid, liquid, other) Storage Location

Aquagel 50 lbs sack 60 30 3,000 lbs solid Chem Storage Area

Potassium Chloride 50 lbs sack 100 50 5,000 lbs solid Chem Storage Area

ADAPTA-L 5 gai can 20 12 100 gal liquid Chem Storage Area

Barite - Bulk 2,000 lbs bulk 30 25 60,000 lbs solid Barite Tank

Calcium Chloride Powder 50 lbs sack 600 400 30,000 lbs solid Chem Storage Area

DRILTREAT 55 gal drum 12 8 660 ^a! liquid Chem Storage Area

LESUPERMUL 55 gal drum 40 25 2,200 Ral liquid Chem Storage Area

RHEMOD L 55 gal drum 4 3 220 gal liquid Chem Storage Area

Lime 50 lbs sack 280 200 14,000 lbs solid Chem Storage Area

Base Oil 1 Rai 36.000 24,000 36,000 gal liquid Chem Storage Area

SOBM 1 bbi 2,400 1,700 2,400 bbl liquid Pit Storage

O

CM

<3

04

O

to

-P-

05/06/2022



4710303094

I^amdfalls airtd UlC Wells

Landfills

Wetzel County LandfiU SWF-1021/WV0109185
Brooke County Landfill SWF-1013/WV0109029

UIC

K&H

Weli#l: SWIW #8 API Number: 34-009-2-3821-00
Well #2: SWIW #10 API Number: 34-009-2-3823-00
Well #3: SWIW #11 API Number: 34-009-2-3824-00

Red Bird Bevelopment

Well#l: SWIW #18 API Number: 34-167-2-9731-00
Well #4: SWIW #24 API Number: 34-167-2-9767-00

Beep Rock

Heinrich#!: SWIW #21 APINvunber: 34-167-2-9445-00
Heinrich #2; SWIW #22 API Number: 34-167-2-9464-00
Vocational School #2: SWIW #20 API Number: 34-167-2-9543-00
American Growers #1: SWIW #26 API Number: 34-167-2-9766-00

05/06/2022



FormWW-9

Tribune Resources, LLC

47 1 0303094

Operator's Well No. N GRN WZ 7H

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed

Lime Tons/acre or to correct to pH

Fertilizer type 10-20-20

Fertilizer amount 500

Mulch minimum of 2-3

lbs/acre

Tons/acre

Prevegetation pH

Temporary

Seed Type

See Attached

lbs/acre

Seed Mixtures

Permanent

Seed Type

See Attached

lbs/acre

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, include dimensions (L x W x D) of the pit, and dimensions (L x W), and area in
acreage, of the land application area

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by:_

Comments:

RBDEIVED ̂
Office of Oil and Gas

APR 4 2022

WV Department of _
Environmental' Protoction

Title:
Oil & Gas Inspector

Field Reviewed? ) Yes

Date: ""c3

)No

05/06/2022



4710303094

250 te. iaore

Details

rkl
Afsike clover

B^s foot^efop
Forage tali
Foraoepennealfye

Aoni^fve
Wkiter wheat

Winter-3 too per acre

Summer - 2 \m pm acre

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

APR 4 2022

WV De6«rtmont of
Environment^ Protection

05/06/2022



4710303094

Reilly N GRN WZ IH, 3H, 5H,
&7H

Site Safety Plan

TRIBUNE
—RESOURCES

RECEIVED „
Office of Oil and Gas

/'

APR ' 4 202Z

WV be^rtrrient of
Environmental Protection

05/06/2022



\l05-02131

9 \10?01138 y

\
|l03-01641

\  O lOI WMS*
j  ̂ 103£1«76 V

\  I ^103-3Ca61

103.0»,2 ^

\  103-70039, CT* L-" 3 \0 l^'"
\  PIPE 103.70«1 W
\N03'Sd'17"W tt--' \'-l-. ^

103-01738-^®!'-'''*' ̂ *^103-71811
x2E^ 103-71817

103-02655^ \ J'  ' ̂ ̂-fl ^Tj"
103.0i0^r

103-01315 .

103-01643 C I ^1
•\ <l'

/  >

/

'  "1103~1944

/  rl ^103-71710

\  / \ ' ̂\
V / lOS-DISSjl --X >,.
y  t% I 103-71711

^»,lO3j0H73 |"r ]
-j / ,' A -V >/  N Sy I1O3O2«O0\

103-02657/

/  103-0196d»ty
/  JL / 103-01959
'  ̂ " •0- ""v

103-71712

/

■^^03-71815

I
103-01677

I

loyozw
V

I.103-703U

\
103-71794

la POST
J81-2S'01"E
'  2S47'

103-71820^

-jp-__
-103-7 1 821—

7 1 Q 5 Q 3 0

REILLYNGRN WZ7H
EXISTING GAS WELLS
FEBRUARY 24, 2022

A  ~r ~'103-01551 — —-
103-71822 I ^

1  103-01940
10301947 A

I  V ^ 10^1946
WIlEr l'Ol03-71805 "

CLUSTER fOUND ,
A  IN .-.I 103

^{J103-71827
N

103-Q1«1 103.71803
<*■

-^41

103-01633
I

1

103-71793

103-71800

103-71799^/

^  lOS-OlOSSjJJ
T"- --I  ̂103-71831- — —

V*-

X^03-01084*-,^ I
\  <k<X103 .0

I

-0212^ 3-71799

103-01672 '

103-01970 0

■ 103

^  103^059
1-01681 1] 103-01938 0 hqqe// \ 0CLUSTER

1Q301675

10302664

1>

■tt-103-7i7l9

CUNOIN \ \
\elo \ ̂

Vv Icf 103-01541

103-01627
103-71758^

/

.103-70239 103-71810^' * / y/^

A /^03.01345 * i^l«0 Xw
103-^92/ /103.01S42\^ N

10301949' N

--''^10301948
r-.- IlOSOlOS^ M030153^ ■-»/>{

/  •^v

I03O1785 V / ^ s

10301671

#  V
103-00913jt|>

10301939^ /
f

/

^ 103-01658

103-00985^
flD3-01741

V

^095-01658
Q09S-01543 ^

/  103-01739

103-019581

103-01533*

09^1544^V/erCo.y<^ ""

\ ^ V^  N_ 103-OS132
103-00984

r

to l03-015ia

G9S.01507

^096-01903

09301057 \

, 095-01055
b- \

V

>lpCElVED
Office of Oil and Gas

/ \

>R '"'4^2022
\  /

>1 yX \ •WV Depajlmentof''^
\Environment^ Protection

->*- N

09501797

.|l^in5O0578 \

S./ N.

'  \ \
095-W506 095 00593'4* \-

L n9>;.ai9I6,>

095-01522

^!95O1520
1

A
/

\  >^5-019S0

—V" /095-3033^ /
A  / 695-01519

I  NA-.

rj>ui5ii

095-01798-^^^

095-01533
\

V— ^_y_
1

A \

y 09SOlS15^.s.
tjt -

N>.^^09 301525 ^
\  0950017B

A\Va \ 4 095-0180^

/ y

/

SCALE; 1"= 1,800'

.09M156r /

095 016391

I  095-00309

i\
I \ M5 01608 .

-I \
\  09501677

\

I  I

\
w ^

05/06/2022



47 1 0 3 0 3 0 94

REILLY N GRN WZ 7H AREA OF REVIEW

API Number Well Name Well Number Operator Latitude (NAD 83} Longitude (NAD 83) IMP TVD' Producing Formation

103-01688 - lA Wiley H-22 Tribune Resources, LLC 39.494474 -80.690454 5-23-37 3422' Gordon

103-01645 - Irene Reilly 1-20 Pennzoil Products Company 39.492976 -80.691194 5-26-1 3427' Gordon

103-01937 ^ Irene Reilly 15 HG Energy LLC 39.494364 -80.693101 5-23-37 3200' Gordon

103-01086 ' Irene Reilly 10 Pennzoil Company 39.493986 -80.695101 5-26-1 NA NA

103-01085 .'  Irene Reilly 8 South Penn Oil 39.491381 -80.694375 5-26-1 3099' Gordon

103-01315 • Dallison Timberlands Inc. 13 Pennzoil Company 39.492506 -80.695738 5-26-1 2990' Gordon

103-01944 , Cunningham 7 Tribune Resources, LLC 39.489931 -80.695872 5-26-1 3110' Gordon

103-01936'  Irene Reilly 14 Tribune Resources, LLC 39.490221 -80.694187 5-26-1 3290' Gordon

103-71710 ''  C J Agnes & 1 Riley 7 NA 39.489196 -80.694914 5-26-1 NA NA

103-71711 • CJ Agnes & 1 Riley 6 NA 39.488035 -80.693417 5-26-1 NA NA

103-71712 C J Agnes & I Riley 5 NA 39.486294 -80.691735 5-26-1 NA NA

103-71713 CJ Agnes & I Riley 4 NA 39.484552 -80.688743 5-26-1 NA NA

103-01541 State of West Viginia 1-17 Pennzoil Products Company 39.483115 -80.687635 5-26-2 3250' Gordon

Found In Field NA NA NA 39.482675 -80.689022 5-26-7 NA NA

103-01958 .■' West Virginia Public Lands Corp. 12 East Resources, Inc. 39.476376 -80.685158 5-26-14 3140' Gordon

103-01533 State of West Viginia J-14 Pennzoil Products Company 39.47601 -80.6852 5-26-14 NA NA

103-01513 ^ CT Hall/D McCoy 2 Pennzoil Products Company 39.476155 -80.681271 5-8-11 3429' Gordon

103-00984 '' West Virginia Public Lands Corp. 3 Pennzoil Products Company 39.474245 -80.683185 5-26-14 3214' Gordon

095-01507 U Lemasters/McCoy K-13 Pennzoil Products Company 39.472384 -80.67996 5-8-11 3300' Gordon

095-00578 ' CTHall 3 South Penn Oil 39.473036 -80.675912 5-8-12 2940' Gordon

095-00593 ^ LJ Lemasters 3 South Penn Oil 39.469629 -80.679398 5-8-12 2935' Gordon

095-01916 '
✓

James & Betty McCoy NA East Resources, Inc. 39.469194 -80.679772 5-8-12 3224' Gordon

095-01687 -
/

LJ Lemasters 3A Pennzoil Products Company 39.469484 -80.678275 5-8-12 2990' Gordon

095-01798 . Donald 8i Delores McCoy /AO Lemasters 21 East Resources, Inc. 39.466439 -80.676966 5-8-10.1 3170' Gordon

095-01510 MarkTalkington M-10 East Resources, Inc. 39.466004 -80.674533 5-28-3 3142' Gordon

095-01904 MarkTalkington 12 East Resources, Inc. 39.463394 -80.674346 5-28-3 3290' Gordon

095-01676 N Allen / E & E Glover N-8 Pennzoil Products Company 39.458899 -80.670791 5-8-24 3052' Gordon

095-01639 Earl 8( Edith Glover 5 Pennzoil Products Company 39.456966 -80.66892 5-8-24 334' Penn. System

095-01621'  Ellen Muth 0-7 Pennzoil Products Company 39.457324 -80.667646 5-8-41 3148' Gordon

095-01606 • Nancy Allen N-8 East Resources, Inc. NA NA 5-8-24 NA NA
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.THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS
PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND

BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY

LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY

THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION,

FILE #:
DRAWING #:
SCALE:

PIAT: r - 200(7
TKK r ■ 2000*

MINIMUM DEGREE
OF ACCURACY: Signed:
PROVEN SOURCE submeter mapping
OF ELEVATION: grade gps L.L.S.#2124: Ernest J. Benchek

DATE: FEBRUARY 24. 2022

OPERATOR'S WELL #: Reillv N CRN WZ 7H
API WELL #: 47 103 OdO^^

PERMITCOUNTY□ Deep
Shallow AS-BUILT

ELEVATION: 1.474'

CENTER POINT

21.00 +/-
1,385.739 +/-

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON
UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS
WVDEP
OFFICE OF OIL & GAS
601 57TH STREET
CHARLESTON, WV 25304
Well Type: DOil □ Waste Diposal □Production

SGos □ Liquid Injection DStorage
WATERSHED: HSHING CREEK

WETZEL / GREENE
J.S. BOOTH ESTATE AND DALJJSON LUMBER

COUNTY/DISTRICT:.
SURFACE OWNER:
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER: JAMES K. BOOTH & JERRY MARTIN BOOTH
LEASE NUMBERS:

QUADRANGLE:.

ACREAGE:.

ACREAGE:

TARGET FORMATION:.

WELL OPERATOR:

DRILL El CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER S REDRILLG FRACTURE OR STIMULATE
PLUG OFF FORMATION □ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ PLUG & ABANDON □
CLEAN OUT & REPLUG □ OTHER CHANGE □ (SPECIFY):
MARCELLUS ESTIMATED HFPTH- WD: 7,605' TMD: 23,266'

TRIBUNE RESOURCES. LLC

ADDRFSS: 3861 AMBASSADOR CAFFERY PARKWAY SUITE 600

CITY: LAFAYETTE STATF- LA ZIP CODE: 70503

DESIGNATED AGENT:_
ADDRESS:
CITY: WILEWILLE

HARMAN BROWN

18396 MOUNTAINEER HIGHWAY

STATE: W ZIP CODE: 265S1
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PROPERTY OWNER INDEX

5-23-38 J S BOOTH ESTATE

5-23-33 J S BOOTH ESTATE

5-23-37 BERYL FLUHARTY ET AL

5-26-1 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

5-26-6 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

5-26-7 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

5-26-14 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

5-8-11 DONALD L. MCCOY

5-8-12 DONALD L. MCCOY

5-8-13 CHARLES AND LISA CRAMER

5-8-10.1 JAMES & BETTY MCCOY

5-8-23 MARK & MELINDA TALKINGTON

5-8-24 EDITH M. GLOVER ESTATE

5-26-2 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

LEASE INDEX

A MARC00702-000 H MARC013212-50

B MARC01113-001 1 "  MARC00717-001

C MARC01045-000 1 MARC00716-0a0

0 MARC00746-000 K MARC00769-000

E MARC01132-001 L MARC01177-000

F MARC00750-000 M MARC01046-001

G MARC00743-000

file #: TRBl DATE: FEBRUARY 24. 2022

DRAWING #:

SCALE:

3056 OPERATOR'S WELL #: REILLY N CRN WZ 7H

N/A API WELL #: 47 103

STATE COUNTY PERMIT
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4710303094

WW-6A1 Operator. Well No.
(5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)

IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, T
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, paitly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas arc as follows:

NumbeT Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page
Attached

Office ̂ ollS
APR 4

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of GO and Gas

The pennit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals fi-om local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DhP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

• WV Division of Water and Waste Management
• WV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways
•  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
•  U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

•  County Fioodplain Coordinator

Tire applicant Rather acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces or
nullifies the need for oilier permits/approvals that may be neccssai-y and fiuthcr affinns tliat all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired from tlie appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator; Tribune Resources. LLC
By: Lee Lawson

Its: Regulatory/ HSE Director

Page 1 of.
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47 1 0 3 0 3 0 94
Optrawr'i WcU ̂a, REILLY N 6RN WZ 7H

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section S(aH5)

IN L1F.U OF tTLINGI.F.ASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACTS) , i .k .

(2) the pinie. and recoldation data (if recorded) lor lca.«,s) or other continuing contract,.) by which the Apphcan. cia.rrts the r.ght to exuact. ptoduce o. market the ml or ga.

documemation can be found. Royalty/Instrument Book/Page

Tax Map & Parcel
Lessor/Assignor

Lessee/Assignee
13eA/8S2

HG Energy. I-LC
Jerry M. Booth 153A238MARCD07a2-Q0D Assignment

American Energy - Marcellus. LLC
East Resources, Inc. arrd HG Energy, LLC 114^19Afl. Of Name atango

Ascent Resources - MarcelEs. LLCArrtericar Energy ■ Marcellus, LLC 13/421Ced. of Amendmenl
Tribune Resources. LLCAscent Resources • Marcetus. LLC 49143Fee Interest
South Penn 09 CompanyJohn C. Wiley, etal WV Sec. of State recordsCert, of Name Change
Pennroil Company

South Penn Oil Cotrpany 246/491Assignment
Pennroil United, htc. WV Sec. of State recordsPennroil Company Cert, of Name Cfianue
Pennzoil Company

Pennzoi! United. Inc 319/39? & 322/577Assn- & Supp. Assn
Pennzoil Products Company

Pennzoil Company 363/384Assignment
Pennzoil Exolotaton and Production Company

Pennzoil Products Company 12/177Ceil, of MergerPennzEnergv Exploration and Production, L.L.C
Pennzoil Exolorallon and Production Company 12/278Celt, of Meiger

Devon Energy Production Company. L.PPennzEnergv Explofatlon and Production. L.L.C
Devon Energy Production Company. L.P.

370/580Assignment
East Resources. Inc 424/256
HG Energy. LLC

East Resources, Inc 440/540
American Energy • Marcellus, LLC

East Resources, hie, and HG Energy, LLC 13/304Cerl. of Amendment
Ascent Resources - Marcellus. LLCAmerican Energy -Marcellus, LLC 448/247Quitclaim Mineral Deed
Ascent Resources Marcellus Minerals. LLCAscent Resources - MarceHus, LLC fka American Energy - Marcellus LLC 13/427Cert, of Amendment
Tribune Resources Mnerals, LLCMarcellus Minerals, LLC 136A/a82ResourcesAscent

HQ Energy, LLC
Jerry M, Booth 153A/238MARC007a2-000 Assignment

American Energy - Marcellus, LLC
Eost Resources. Inc. and HG Energy. LLC 114/619Air, Of Name Cliango

Ascont Resources - Marcellus. LLC
American Ennrqy - Marcellus, LLC 13/421Cert, of Amendment

Tribune Resources, LLCAscent Resources - Marcellus, LLC 49/143Fee imerosi
South Penn Oil Company WV Sec. of State recordsJohn C. Wiley, etalDeed Cert, of Name Change
Pennzoil Company 246/491Soulh Penn Oil Company Assignmenl
Pennzoil United, Inc

WV Sec. of State recordsPennzoil Company Cert. o( Name Change
Pennzoil Company 319/397 & 322/577Pennzoil United. Inc Assn. & Supp. Assn.
Pennzoil Products Company 363/384Pennzuil Company Assignment
Pgnnzoil ExptoraLon and Production Company

Pennzoil Products Company 12/177Cert, ol Merger
PennzEnergv Exploration and Pfodudiat, L.L.C.

Pennzoil Exploration and Production Company 12/278Cert, of Merger
Devon Energy Production CotTpany, L P

PennzEnergv Exploration and Production. L.L.C 370/586Assignment
East Resources. IncDevon Energy Production Company, L.P 424/256Deed
HG Energy, LLC

East Resources. Inc 440/54Q
American Energy - Marcellus. LLC

East Resources. Inc. and HG Energy. LLC 13/304i3erl. of Amendmenl
Ascent Resources - Marcelkjs. LLCAmerican Energy • Marcellus, LLC 448/247Oultclaim Mineral Deed
Ascent Resources Marcellus Minerals, LLC

Tribune Resources funerals, LLC

Pennzoil Company

Ascent Resources - Marcellus, LLC Ika Ajnerican Energy - MarceBus LLC 13/427

66A/5B3

Cert, of Amendment

i/iAscent Resources Marcellus Minefais. LLC

Dale Fluharty and Shlrlane Fluharty. hla wife 319/397 a 322/577MARC01113-001 Assn. & Supp. Assn
Pennzoil Products Company 353/384Pennzoil Company Assignment
Pennzoil Expiorat'on and Productiofi Company 12/177Pennzoil Products Company Cert, of MergerPennzEnerpvExplofatlon and Producfon, L.L.C

Pennzoil Explorabon and Production Company 12/278Cert, of Merger
Devon Energy F^oduclion Company, L.P

Penp^nerqy Exptoralion and Production. L.L.C 370/560/Assignmenl
East Resources, IncDevon Energy Production Company. L.P 118A/253/Assignment
HG Energy. LLC

East Resources. Inc 153A/23B/Assignment
American Energy - Marcelbs. LLC

East Resources, Inc. and HG Energy, LLC 114/619/Aff. Ol Name Change
Ascent Resources -Marcellus. LLC/American Energy -MarceHus, LLC 13/421Carl, of Amendment
Tribune Resources, LLC

Ascent Resources - Marcelus, LLC 49/136Fee biterast
South Penn On CompanyDavid Fluharty and Susan Fhihar^. hU v4la WJ Sec. of State recordsCert, of Name Charge
Pennzoil Company

Soulh Penn Oil Company

05/06/2022



Pennzoil Cwnoan* Pennzoil United. Inc. Assianmenl 245/491

Pennzoil United, Inc. Pennzoil Company Cert, of Name Cltanqe WV Sec. of State records

Pennzoil Comoany Pennzoil Products Company Assn. & Supp. Assn. 319/397 6 322/577

Pennzoil Products Cnnpsny Pennzoil Exploration and Production Companv Assignment 363/394

Pennzoil Exploration and Production Cotnpanv PennzEnergy Ewloratron and Production. L.L.C. Cert, of Merger 12/177

PennzEnergy Explorallon and Production, L.L.C. Devon Enerqy Production Companv, L.P. Cert, of Merger 12/278

Devon EneiBy Production Company. L.P. East Resources, Inck Assignment 370/S8Q

East Resources. Inc. HQ Energy, LLC Deed 424/256

East Resources, Inc. and HG Energy. LLC American Energy- Marcelius, LLC Deed 440/540

American Energy • Marcelius, LLC Ascent Resources - Marcelius, LLC Cert, of Amendment 13/304

Ascent Resources - MarcoDus. LLC fks Amencan Enerov - MarceSus LLC Ascent Resources Marcelius Minerals. LLC Quitclaim Mineral Deed 448/247

Ascent Resources Marcelius Minerals, LLC Tribune Resources Minerals, LLC Cert, of Amendment 13/427

05-26-01 MARC00746-000 Irene J. Reilly, et al South Penn Oil Corhpany 1/8 47/193

South Penn Oii Company South Penn Natural Gas Company Assignment 33A/455

South Penn Natural Gas Company South Penn Oil Companv Assignment 215/478

South Penn Oil Cdmpany Pennzoil Company Cert, of Name Change WV Sec. Of State records

Pennzoil Company Pennzoil United, Inc. Assignment 246/431

Pennzoil United, Inc. Pennzoil Company Cert, of Name Change WV Sec. of Stale records

Pennzoil Company Permzoll Products Company Assn. & Supp. Assn. 319/397 6 322/577

V Pennzoil Products Company Pennzoil Exploraton and Production Company Assignment 363/384

Pennzoil Exploration and Production Con^any PennzEnergy Exploration and Production. L.L.C. Cert, of Merger 12/177

PennzEnerqy Exploration and Production, L.L.C. Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. Cert, of Merger 12/278

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. East Resources, Inc. Assignmertt 370/580

East Resources, Inc. HG Energy, LLC Assignment 118A/253

East Resources, bic. and HG Enerov, LLC American Energy - Marcelius. LLC Assignment 153A/238

American Energy-Marcelius, LLC Ascent Resources - Marcelius. LLC Aff. Of Name Change 114/619

Ascent Resources - Marcelius, IXC Tribune Resources. LLC Cert, of Amendment 13/421

05-26-02 MARC01045-000 Wadsworth Brothers, Inc Pennzoil Company 1/B 65A/420

Pennzoil Company Pennzoil Products Companv Assn. & Supp. Assn. 319/397 8 322/577

Pennzoil Products Company Pennzoil Exploration and Production Companv Assignment 363/384

Pennzoil Exploration and Production Company PennzEnergy Exploration and Production, L.L.C. Cert, of Merger 12/177

PennzEnerqy Exploration and Production, L.L.C. Devon Enerqv Production Company, L.P. Cert, of Merger 12/278

c Devon Energy Production Companv, L.P. East Resources, Inc. Assignment 370/530

East Resources. Inc. HG Energy, LLC Assignment 118A/253

East Resources. Inc. and HG Enenqy, LLC American Energy - Marcelius, LLC Assignment 153A/238

American Energy-Marcelius. LLC Ascent Resources- Marcelius. LLC Aff. Of Name Change 114/619

Ascent Resources - Marcelius, IXC Tribune Resources, LLC Cert, of Amendment 13/421

05-26-06 MMIC01132-001 Kermlt Mclntyre et al Pennzoil Company 1/8 67A/91

Pennzoil Company Pennzoil Products Company Assn. & Supo. Assn. 319/397 6 322/577

Pennzoil Products Company Pennzoil Exploration and Production Company Assignment 363/384

Pennzoil Exploration and Production Companv PennzEnergy Exploration and Production, L.L.C. Cert of Merger 12/177

PennzEnergy Exploration and Production. L.L.C. Devon Energy F^uction Companv, L.P. Cert, of Merger 12/278

Devon Enerov Production Companv, L.P. East Resources, Inc Assignment 370/590

East Resources. Inc. HG Energy, LLC Assignment 118A/253

East Resources. Inc. and HG Enerov, LLC American Energy - Marcelius, LLC Asaqnment 153A/238

American Energy-Marcelius, LLC Ascent Resources - Marcelius, LLC Aff. Of Name Change 114/619

Ascent Resources - Marcelius, LLC Tribune Resources, LLC Cert, of Amerrdrhent 13/421

Deed Henry Fhiharty South Penn Oil Company Fee Interest 49/115

South Penn Oil Company Pennzoil Company Cert, of Name Ctlarge WV Sec. of State records

Pennzoil Company Pennzoil United. Inc. Assignment 246/491

Pennzoil United, inc. Pennzoil Company Cert, of Name Charge WV Sec. of State records

Pennzoil Company Pennzoil Products Company Assn. & Supp. Assn. 319/397 6 322/577

Pennzoil Products Company Pennzoil Exploration and Productior Company Assignment 363/384

Pennzoil Exploration end Production Conyianv PennzEnergy Exploration arto Production, L L C, Cert of Merger 12/177

PennzEnerov Exploration and Production. L L C. Devon Energy Production Companv, L.P. Cert, of Merger 12/276

Devon Enerov Production Comisanv, L.P. East Resources. Inc Assignment 370/580

East Resources, Inc. HG Enerqv, LLC Deed 424/256

East Resources. Inc. and HG Energy, LLC American Enerqy - Marcelius, LLC Deed 440/540

American Energy - Marcelius, LLC Ascent Resources - Marcelius, LLC Cert, of Amendrhent 13/304

Ascent Resources - MarcsSus, LLC fka American Energy - Marcelius LLC Ascent Resources Marcel^s Minerals, LLC Quitclaim Mineral Deed 448/247

Ascent Resources Marcelius Minerals. LLC Tribune Resources Minerals, LLC Cert, of Amendrhent 13/427

05-26-07 MARC0Q7SO-OOO ^ U. H. Penick and C. C. Penick South Penn Oil Company 1/8 47/214

o

tM

O

o

i£>
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South Perm Oil Company South Penn Natural Gas Cotivany Assignment 33A;455

South Perm Natural Gas Comparty South Penn Oil t^ompany Assignmeni 215/478

K
South Perm Oil Company ^ennzoll Company Cert of Name Change WV Sec. of Slate records

Pennzoll Comoany i'ennzoil UnKed, hic. Assignment 246/491

Pennzall United. Inc. Pennzoil Company Cert of Name Change WV Sec. of State recivds

Pennzoil Company Pennzoil Products Company Assn. & Supp. Assn. 319/397 8 322/577

Pennzoi! Products Comparty PennzoU Exploration and Production Company Assignment 363/384

Pennzoil Exptorallon and Production Company PennzEnergy Expioralion and Production. L.L.C. Cert of Merger 12/177

PennzEnertty ExploraUon and Production. LL.C. Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. Cert, of Merger 12^278

Deyon Enerov Production Company, L.P. East Resources. Inc. Assignment 370/SB0

East Resources. Inc. HG Energy. LLC Assignment 118A/253

East Resources. Inc. and HG Eneiov. LLC American Energy - Marcellus, LLC Assignment 1S3A/238

American Enerpy - Marcellus. LLC Ascent Resourties - Marcellus. LLC Aff. Of Name Qiange 114/619

AsconI Resources - Marcolus. LLC Tribune ReBOurces, Lt.C Cerl. of Amendment 13/421

OS-26-14 MARC00743-000 F. L. Hoge South Penn Oil Company 1/B 47/26

South Pann Oil Corrvany South Penn Natural Gas Company Assignment 33A/455

Soulh Pann Natural Gas Company South Penn Oil Company Assignment 215/478

South Peim Oil Company Pennzoll Company Cert, of Name Change WV Sec. of State records

Penrtzoi! Company Pennzoll United, hta Assignmerrt 246/491

Pennzoil United. Inc. Pennzoil Company Cert, of Name Charge WV Sec. of State records

CjT Pennzoil Company Pennzoil Products Company Assn. & Supp. Assn. 3197397 & 322/577

Penrtzpil Products Company Pennzoll Exptoratlon and Production Company Assignmeni 363/384

Penrtzoil ExploraUon and Prpdudion Corrpany PennzEnercv Exploration and Production. L.L.C. Cert of Merger 12/177

PennzEnertty Expioralion and Production. L.L.C. Devon Energy Production Corrvanv, L.P. Cert of Merger 12/278

Devon Enerpy Production Company. L.P. East Resources. Inc. Assignment 37Q/S80

East Resources. Inc. HG Energy, LLC Assignmeni 1ieA/253

East ReBources. Inc and HG Energy. LLC American Energy - Marcelkis. LLC Assignment 153A/23B

Americar Energy - Marcellus. LLC Ascent Resources - Marcellus. LLC Aff. Of Name Change 114/619

Ascent Resources - Marcellus. LLC Tribune Resources. LLC Celt, of Amendment 13/421

Deed Richerd H. Hope and Maxine M. Hoqe, his wife Pennzoll Company Fee Interest 308/415

Pennzoil Company Pennzoil Products Company Assn. & Supp. Assn. 319/397 8 322/577

Pennzoil Products Company Pennzoil Exolotalion and Production Company Assignment 363/384

Penrtzoil Explorarlon and Productlort Company PennzEnergy Exploration and Production. L.L.C. Cert, of Merger 12/177

PennzEnertty Exploration and Production, L.L.C. Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. Cert of Merger 12/278

Devon Energy Production Company. L.P. East Resources, Inc Assignment 370/580

East Resources. Inc. HG Energy, LLC Deed 424/256

EssI Resotjrces. Inc. and HG Energy. LLC American Energy - Marcellus. LLC Deed 440/540

Arttericar Enerqy - Marcellus. LLC Ascent Resources - Marcellus. LLC Cert, of Amendment 13/304

Ascent Resources - Matcelus. LLC fita American Energy - MarceHus LLC Ascent Resources MarcelKis Minerals. LLC Quilclam Mineral Deed 448/247

Ascent Resources Marttellus Unerals. LLC Tribune Resources Minerals, LLC Cert, of Amendment 13/427

0S4)8-11 UARCD13212-50 Richard Stackpola South Penn Oil Company 1/8 23/282

South Penn Oil Company South Penn Natural Gas Company Assignment 114/16

South Penn Natural Gas Company Soulh Penr. Oil Cwnpany Assignment 151/516

South Penn Oil Company Pennzoil Company Cert, of Name Change WV Sec. of Stale records

Pennzoil Company Pennzoll United, htc. Assignment 178/221

K Pennzoil United. Inc. Pennzoil Company Cert, of Name Charge WV Sec. of State records

Penrtzoil Company Pennzoil Products Company Assn. & Supp. Assn. 265/258 8 269/417

Pennzoil Products Ciompany Pennzoil Exploralon and Production Company Assignment 325/178

Penrtzoil Exploration and Production Company PennzEnergy Exploration and l^oduction. L.L.C. Cert of Merger B/51S

PennzEnerqy Exploration and Production. L.L.C. Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. Cert of Merger 8/576

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. East Resourcae, Inc. Assignment 332/146

East Resources. Inc. HG Energy. LLC Assignment 379/380

East Resources, hie. and HG Energy. LLC American Energy - Marcellus. LLC Assignment 451/404

American Enorov - Marcellus. LLC Ascent Resources - Marcellus. LLC Aft. Of Name Change 8/421

Ascent Resources - Marcellus, LLC Tribune Resources. LLC Cerl. of Amendment 9/471

Deed Lucretia Fluhertv, et a! South Penn Oil Company Fee interest 40/430

Soulh Penn Oil Company Pennzoil Company Cert, of Name Change WV See. of State records

Pennzoll Company Pennzoil United, Inc, Assignment 178/221

Pennzall Unltsd. Inc. Pennzoll Company Cert, of Name Changs WV Sec. of State records

Pennzoll Company Pennzoll Products Gompany Assn. & SupD. Assn. 265/258 8 269/417

Pennzoil Products Comtianv Pennzoll Exploration and Production Company Assignment 325/178

Pennzoil Exploration and Production Company PennzEnergy Exploration and Production. L.L.C. Cert of Merger B/S16
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PennzEnerqv Expiorslion and Production, L.L.C. Devon Energy Production Corrx>anv. L.P. Cert, of Merger 8/576

Devon Enercv Production Cortipanv. L.P. East Resources. Inc. Assiqirment 332/146

HG Energy. LLC Deed 379/410

East Resources. Inc. and HG Enerov. LLC American Energy - Marcelkis. LLC A5sicnrr>cnt 451/475

Amerlcar Enemv-Marceilus, LLC Ascent Resources - Marcellus. LLC Atf. Of Name Change 9/421

Ascent Resources- Marcelus, LLC Ascent Resources Marcellus Minerals, LLC Ouitdaim Mineral Deed 520/762

Ascent Resources Marcelbs Mnerals. LLC Tnbune Resources Wnerals, LLC Cert, ol Amendment 9/464

0548-12 MARC00716400 S. P. Lemasters and L. J. Lemasters, his wife South Penn OH Company 1/8 23/98

South Penn Oil Convany South Penr Natural Gas Company Assiqnrrrent 114(16

South Penn Natural Gas Company South Penr Oil Company Assignment 151/516

South Penn OI Coir^ny Pennzoil Company Cert, of Name Change WV Sec. of State records

PetmaHl Company Pennzoil United, ̂ c. Assignment 178/221

Pennzoil United. Inc. Pennzoil Company Cert, of Name Charge WV Sec. of Slate records

Pennzoil Company Pennzoil Products Company Assn. & Supp. Assn. 265/258 4 269/417

Pennzoil Products Company Pennzoil Explofation and Production Companv Assignment 325/178

J Pennz^l ExDioration and Production Company PennzEnergy Exploration and Production. L L C. Cert of Merger 8/516

Pertn^neroY Ex^oratlon and Productiort. L.L.C. Devon Energy Production Conrpany. L.P. CetL of Merger 8/576

Devon EnerQv Production Company, L.P. East Resources, Inc. Assignment 332/146

East Resources, Inc. HG Energy, LLC Assignment 379/480

East Resources, Inc. and HG Energy, LLC American Energy - Mansllus. LLC As.signment 451/404

/^noncar Energy-Marcellus, LLC Ascent Resources - Marcellus. LLC Atf. Ol Name Change 9/421

Ascent Resources - Uarcellus, LLC Tribune Resources, LLC Cert, of Amendment 9/471

Deed S. P. Lemasters and L. J. Lemasters, his wife South Penn Oil Company Fee Interest 33/71

South Penn Oil Conwany Pennzoil Company Cert, of Name Change WV Sec. of State records

Pennzoil United, Inc. Assicnment 178/221

Pennzoil United, Inc. Pennzoil Company Cert, of Name Change WV Sec. of Slate records

Pennzoil Company Pennzoil Products Company Assn. & Supp. Assn. 265/258 4 269/417

Pennzoil Products Company Pennzoil Exptoration and Production Company Assignment 325/178

Pennzoil Exploration and Production Company PennzEnergy Exptoration and Production. L.L.C. Cert, of Merger 6/516

Penrt^nergy Exploration and Production, L.L.C. Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. Cert, of Merger 8/576

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. East Resources. Inc. Assignment 332/146

East Resources. Inc. HG Energy. LLC Deed 379/410

East Resources, Inc. and HG Energy, LLC American Erierav- Marcellus. LLC Assignment 451/475

American Energy-Marcellus, LLC Ascent Resources - MarcelKis. LLC Aff. Of Name Change 9/421

Ascent Resources - Marcelus, LLC Ascent Resources Marcellus Minerals. LLC Quitclaim Mineral Deed 520/782

Ascent Resources Marcellus Minerals, LLC Tribune Resources Mnerals. LLC Cert, of /trirendmenl 9/464

0548-13 MARC00769400 LuciousHoqe and U.W, Hoge, his wife South Penn OU Company 1/8 26/395

South Penn Oil Company South Penn Natuml Gas Company Assiqnrrwnl 114/16

South Penn Natural Gas Company South Penn Oil Company Assignment 151/516

y South Penn Oil Company Penrtzoil Companv Cert, of Name Change WV Sec. of Stale records

r Pennzoil United, kic. Assignment 178/221

Pennzoil United. Inc. Pennzoil Companv Cert, of Name Change WV Sec. of State records

Pennzoil Company Pennzoil Products Comoany Assn. & Supp. Assn. 285/258 4 269/417

Pennzoil Products Companv Pennzoil Exotorat on and Production Companv Assignment 325/178

Pennzoil Exptoration and Production Company PennzEnergy Exploration and Production. LL.C. Cert, of Merger 8/516

PennzEnergy Exploration and Production, L.L.C. Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. Cert of Merger 8/576

Devon Energy Production Companv. L.P. East Resources. Inc. Assignment 332/146

East Resources, ̂ c. HG Energy. LLC Assignrrrent 379/380

East Resources. Inc. and HG Energy, LLC American &iernv - Marcellus, LLC Assignment 451/404

American Energy - Marcellus. LLC Ascent Resources - Marcellus. LLC Atf. Ol Name Change 9/421

Ascent Resources - MarceBus. LLC Tribune Resources, LLC Cert, of Amendment 9/471

0548-10.1 MARC00717401 A. D. Lemasters and Mary Lemasters, husl>and attd wife South Penn 08 Company 1/B 23/100

South Penn Oil Company South Penn Natural Gas Company Assiqnrrrenl 114/16

3- South Penn Natural Gas Company South Penr Oil Company Assrqnmenl 151/516

South Penn Oil Company Pennzoil Company Cert, of Name Change WV Sec. of State records

Pennzoil Company Pennzoil United. Inc. Assignment 178/221

Pennzoil United. Inc. Pennzoil Companv Cert, of Name Change WV Sec. of State records

Pennzoil Company Pennzoil Products Company Assn. & Supp. Assn. 265/258 4 269/417

Penrtzoll Products Company Pennzoil Exploration and Production Companv Assignment 325/178

Petirtzoil Exploration and Production Company PennzEnergy Exploration arta Production. L.L.C. Cert, of Merger 8/516

PennzEnergy Exploration and Production, L.L.C. Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. Cert, of Merger 8/576

Devon Enerov Production Compsnv, L.P, East Resources, Inc. Assignment 332/146
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East Resources. Inc. IhG Energy, LLC Assignment 379/480

East Resources. Inc. and HG Enerqy, LLC lAmerican Enerqy ■ Marcellus. LLC Assignment 451/404

Amefican Enerov - Marcellus. LLC 1 Ascent Resources - Marcellus, LLC Aff. Of Name Change 9/421

Ascent Resources - UerceOus. LLC [Tribune Resources. LLC Cert, of Amendment 9/471

OMd Amer D. LemaEtars and Mary Lemasters, his wife ISotid) Penn OH Company Fm Interest 30/646

South Penn Oil Company jPennzoil Companv CerL of Name Change WV Sec. of Stale records

Pennzoil Company jPennzoil United. Inc. Assignment 178/221

Pennzoli Uniied, Inc. [Pennzoil Company Ceil, of Name Change WV Sec. of state records

Pennzoil t^ompany [Pennzoil Products Comparty Assn. & Supp. Assn. 265/2&8&269/4t7

Pennzoli Products Company [Pennzoil Exploration and Production (i^mpany Assignment 325/178

Pennzoli Exploration and Production Company [PennzEnergy Exploration and Production, L.L.C. Celt, of Merger 8/516

PennzEnerov Exploradon and Producticfi, L.L.C. [Devon Energy Production Companv. L.P. Cert of Merger 8«76

Devon Enerqy Prottudion Company, L.P. 1 East Resources. Inc. Assignrrwnt 332/146

East Resources. Inc. HG Energy. LLC Deed 379/410

East Resources. Inc. and HG Enerqy. LLC [American Energy - Marcellus. LLC Assignment 451/475

American Enerqy - Marcellus, LLC [AscenlResources-Marceilus, LLC Aff. Of Name Change 9/421

Ascent Resources - Usrcetlus, LLC [AscentResourcesMaicellus Mnerals, LLC Quitclaim Mineral Deed 520/782

Ascenl Resources Marcellus Minerals. LLC [Tnbune Resources Minerals. LLC Cert, of Amendment 9/464

05-08-23 MARC01177-000 S.P. Lemastefs, widower [SouthPenn 08 Company 1/B 98/587

South Penn Oil Company [South Penn Natural Gast^mpany Assignment 114/16

South Ponn Natural Gas Company [south Penn Oil Company A-ssignmnnt 151/516

South Penn Oil Company [Pennzoil Company Cert, of Name Charge WV Sec. of Slate records

Pennzoli Company jPennzoilUnited, Inc. Assignment 178/221

Pennzoli United, Inc. [Pennzoil Company Cert, of Name Change WV Sec. of Stale records

Pennzoil Company [ Pennzoli Products Company Assn. 8, Supp. Assn. 265/258 8 269/417

Pennzoli Products Compeny [Penrtzoll Exploration and Production Company Assignment 325/178

Pennzoil Exploration and Pmductiori Company [PenrtzEnercv Exploration anc Production, L.L.C. Cert, of Merger 8/516

PennzEnernyExploralion and Production. L.L.C. [Devon Enerqy Production Company, L.P. Cert, of Merger 8/576

Devon Energy Proiluction Company. L.P. 1 East Resources, Inc. Assignment 332/146

East Resources, ̂ c. HQ Energy. LLC Assgnmenl 379/380

East Resources, Inc. and HG Energy. LLC [American Energy - Marcellus. LLC Assignment 451/404

American Energy -Marcellus. LLC [Ascent Resources-Marcellus. LLC Aff. or hiame Cfiange 9/421

Ascent Resources - Marcelus, LLC [Tribune Resources. LLC Cert, ol Amendment 9/471

Deed S, P. Lemasters and L. J. Lemasters, his wife [South Penn 08 Companv Fee Interest 33/69

South Penn O! Company [Pennzoil Company Cert, of Name Change WV Sec. of State records

Pennzoil Company [Pennzoil United, Inc. Assignment 178/221

Pennzoil United, Inc. [Pennzoil Company Cert, of Name Change WV Sec. of State racords

Pennzoil Company [Pennzoil Products Company Assn. & Supp. Assn. 265/258 8 269/417

Pennzoil Products Company [Pennzoli Exploration and Production Company Assignment 325/178

PennzQl! Exploration and Production Company [PannzEnerqv Exploration and Production, L.L.C. Cctt. of Merger 8/516

PennzEnergy Exploration and Production, L.L.C. [Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. Celt of Moraer 8/576

Devon Enerqy Production Company, L.P. [East Resources, Inc. Assignment 332/146

East Resources. Inc. HG Energy, LLC Deed 379/410

East Resources, Inc. and HG Energy, LLC [American Energy - Marcellus. LLC Assignment 451/475

American Energy - Marcellus, LLC [Ascent Resources - Marcellus. LLC Att. or Name Change 9/421

Ascent Rosources - Marcellus, LLC [Ascent Resources Marcellus Minerals. LLC Oullclalm Mineral Deed 520/782

Ascent Resources Marcellus Minerals, LLC [Tribune Resources Minerals, LLC Cert, ol Amendment 9/464

05-08-24 MARC01046-001 Helen Lyon Cohen and Aaron Cohen, her husband [Pennzoil Company 1/8 246/575

Pennzoil Companv jPennzoil Products Company Assn. & Sudd. Assn. 265/258 8 269/417

rfv Pennzoil Ptoducls Company [Pennzoil Exploration and Proiiuclion Company Assignment 325/178

Pennzoli Exploration and Production Company [PennzEnergy Exploration and Production, L.L.C. Cert, of Merger 6/516

PennzEnergy Exoloratlon and Production, L.L.C, [Devon Enerqy Production Company. L.P. CerL of Merger 8/576

Devon Enerqy Production Company, L.P. [ East Resources. Inc. Assignment 332/146

East Resources. Inc. HGEnenav, LLC Assignment 379/380

East Resources. Inc. and HG Energy, LLC [American Energy - Marcellus, LLC Assignment 451/404

Amedcan Energy - Marcellus, LLC [Ascent Resources-Marcellus, LLC Aff. Ot Narne Change 9/421

Ascent Resources - Marcelus, LLC [Tribune Resources, LLC Cert, of Amendment 1  9/471
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4710303094

TRIBUNE
— t.rni«cf

February 25,2022

Mr. Taylor Brewer
WV DEP Office of Oil & Gas

601 57^ St., SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Re: Application for a Permit to Drill
ReiUyNGRNWZ3H

Mr, Brewer,

Tribune Resources, LLC has the right to drill, extract and produce the minerals from any roads
crossed by the proposed laterals for the Reilly N GRN WZ 3H well by virtue of die lease identified
on page WW-6A1 of the accompanying permit application.

No action on your part is required. If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact
me.

Sincerely,

Lee L. Lawson

Regulatoiy/HSE Director efvco
Tribune Resources, LLC ^

Tribune Resources, LLC 3861 Ambassador Caffery Partcway, Suite 600, Latayette, Louisiana 70503 (337) 769-0032 Fax: (337)
769-4340

05/06/2022



WW-6AC

(1/12) 47 1 0 3 0 3 0 9 4
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION

API No. 47- -
Date of Notice Certification:

Operator's Well No. Ren'y n grn wz 7h
Well Pad Name: Reilly N GRN WZ

teuTn^lhc ̂ in West Virginia Code § 22-6A. the Operator has provided the required panics with tlie Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

Easting; 526688.6
UTMNAD83 >

Nonhmg:

Public Road Access:

■  Generally used farm name:

wv

Wetzel

Green

43717Q8.6

Left Hand Fork

Cer^te^ Point
Stale of WV Public Land Corp.

Slate:

County:

District:

Quadrangle:
Fishing CreekWatershed:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application iiled under tliis section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that 0)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c). section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entiy to sur\'cy pursuant to subsection (a), section ten ol this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-ll(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

•PI.EASI-. CHECK .M.t. THAT .APPLY

□ 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or S NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED

n 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or ® NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED

H 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL or □ NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY
WAS CONDUCTED or

□ WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)

E 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

H 5. PUBLIC NOTICE

B 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Office of O'-

m
\WN/ Hi' '•

OOG OFFICE USE
ONLY

□ RECEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED

Required Attachments:
The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For tlie Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of tlie Class II Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication, ihe attached Notice Forms and
Certifications ofNotice shall serve as prooflhat the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the Certification ofNotice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing.

05/06/2022



WW-6AC ^710303094

, bave read and undwsland Ihc ooljcc requirements within West Virginia § 22-

Certiflcation of Notice is herd>y given:

THEREFORE I LaeLawson -t- - . " -j -c-j
6A I certify that as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A, 1 have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of detiveiy Aat requires a "
signature conGrmaUon. f certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am feimliar with the mfonnaUon sulmiitted
in this NoUcc Ccrtificaiion and all attachments, and that based on ray inquiry of those individuals immediately respoiBible for
obtoining the inforroation, I believe that the information is tnie, accurate and complete. 1 am aware Aat there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment

Well (^rator Tribune Resources. UC
By: LeeLewson

Its: Regulatory/ HSE Mredor

Tdcphonc: (337)769-4064

Address: 3861 Ambassador Caffery Parkway

Lafayette. LA 70503

Facsimile:

Email:

(337)7694340
tee.tew8on®tribunwesoorce8.com

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBUC

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Danielle D Southall
Danielle Southall
79 Woodtyn Drive
Weston. WV 26452

Cuiiuiiibsiuii Ei|Jiiis> Fi'Dmarv 1 1. i

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice: ,
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our reguiatoiy
duties. Your persona! information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DBF's Chief Privacy Officer at dennrivacvofficcrt&;wv.UQv.

05/06/2022



^  ̂ , API NO. 47-103 -WW-6A 4710303094 operator well no. Reiity n grn wz 7H
C^-'3) ^ WpII PRfl Name: ReiiiyNGRNWz

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: Date Permit Application FUed:
Notice of:

0 PERMIT FOR ANY □ CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)
□ PERSONAL 0 REGISTERED □ METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A

SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION
Pursuant to W Va Code 6 22-6A- 10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a pemiit for any well work or for a"^rap^LarttheconJctLofannnponndnicntorpitaaregniredhy^.^
registered mail or hy any method of delivery that requtres a receipt person.s: (I) The otvners of record of

E=iSH:::£«k:c:p;:.T«
records of tire shenff required to be maintained pursuant to section ei^l t, article p landowner. W, Va.
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a hen holdei is not noLice to a 1 , to the surface owner and any
CodeR U5-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Saety Plan ( WSSP ) tomeswater puteyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided ,n section 15 of this rule.
□ Application Notice □WSSPNotice 0E&S Plan Notice E Welt Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

RECEIVED0 SURFACE OWNER(s) 13 OWNER OR LESSEE^  Name: see Attached offioo of Oil and Gas
Address:

Name: see Attached
Address: ' /)PP ' 4 2022

:  0 COAL OPERATOR x ..
Name- WV Department of

Address: . ,, EnvlronmentiJ Protection
Address:

0 SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other olTturbance) ^ pF WATER WKLL
AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)

Address:
N

Name:

ame: see Attached
Address:

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
n SURl'ACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name:
Name:
Address:

*Please attach additional forms if necessary

05/06/2022



API NO. 47-103

/-t 4A7AXnQA nPFKATOR WF.n.NO. Rellly N GRN W2 7H
(8-13) 4» lUOwOU*'" WpII PpiH Name: ReiiiyNGRNWz

P "reu" no''w"^V^ § 22-6A-I0(b), notice is hereby given that the midersignetl well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

tliis notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) lite well plat.

Pursuant to W Va Code J? 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the lime limits for filing written comments; (2)
who may file written comments; (3) die name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time ot submitting %vnltcn comments,
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test watci.

Pursuant to W Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Weil Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 13 of this rule.

Pursuant to W Va Code R. § 35-8-15.2.C, tliis notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner's and water pu^eyor's right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rcbultablc presumption for cont^ina
denrWation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water puiweyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduc
a pre-drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surlace owner and water pi^veytrSndc endent dghc to satnplo ond attalyze aoy watcf supply at bis of her owtt "P--'
nurvevor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample, and (4 advise the surtace ownCT
'aiTor wa^r p™^ she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

and-pas/paues/default.asDX. APR 4

wciis ntay uo, be dniied wttbiu two hu„d^W^^"^onzo„ta,,y ~y *
spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. We center of well pads may not be ^

hundred twenty-five feel of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet ^ ,

fnTrrc'loXg fcqSLe'tts'cb) No wdl pad ™y ofJth"

water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be '"ensured
follows- (0 For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the
(21 For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured fiom a semrcirctiiar radius cxtetit^ing upstrea
u fac wat r intair 3 for a groundwater source, the d.stance slrall be measured frotn the wellhead or sprrng. The department mayL t di.™irwaive tl distance rcstnctions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, fac.hncs or P-uees o =
employed during well site eonstraction, drilling and operations to protect the waters ct the state A waiver, it ^
permit'condition® as the secretary considers necessary, (e) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions *
hi this section orevenls an operator ffom conducting the activities permuted or authorized by a Clcdii Watci Act Section 404 perm
other'approval from the United States Atmy Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within
in this section, (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any wed on a multiple well pad 'f ̂
Of die wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article, (e) The secretai^ shall, by Deccmbci 31, 2012, report to he
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the dniling of horizontal wells as they re a e
wefi location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this sectioir Upon a . any^by
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures arc inadequate or olheivv.se require alte.at.on to address items

05/06/2022
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OPERATOR WELL NO.

IU0W0U5?H WpU Pad Name: Reiiiy n grn wz

examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation iegislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds re a i g
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

l^reuL^^wIt Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of Ae opportumty for testing their water well,
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

^strnitW Wesi VhgWrCodr§ 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this secuon may
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the ^

certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttablc Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresb Water Souree or Supply:

W Va Code § 22-6A.18 requues that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses estabhshedaction for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source """PP'y ̂  ̂012^805 well or eftto vL the proximate cause
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttablc presumption that the dnlhng a . presumpuon of liability established in
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply, (c) .. ^f the following defenses: (1) The
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a well test. 2) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as ® ̂  water well
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow e operator access feet^of the well (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
test. (3) The water sup^ is not within ®"® other than the drilling or
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. ( ̂ P c,,hfiivi«;ion in subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
alteration activity, (d) Any operator electing to preseive its defenses imdei " A copy of die results of the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrillmg or prealteration water we ^ py
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or P^^°^ obmi™Ur''plrt of that owner's supply of water
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real PXl'^^nS ofsm^ac^^
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other ^ contamination, diminution or interruption proximately

TateVby the oil^ TaWeM^^^ by that own^n (0 72tprovirt^^^^^^^^^^ supply

completed within two years, the secretary may extend ̂ e nme frame ° ^ subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
:^o^:rs^TsScrns"(t5,7rr(o7fr^^^^^^

authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent junsdiction.

P^7*^nrtlPvl^srVireinia Code 8 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written

location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work to the Secretary at.
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas RKEIVED
Department of Environmental Protection Office of OH and Gas
601 57"^ St. SE . on " A 9n99
Charleston, WV 25304 APR 4^"^^
(304) 926-0450 , "LU .. , r d

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice rf the permit 1"® ''®
test wLr NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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Well Pad Name: Reii'yNGRNwz

Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of tlic date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a "voluntary statement of
no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of tliis article shall be considered by lite
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
scctioms fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator's name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/HorizontaI-
Permits/Pages/default.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application,

Permit Denial or Condition

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safely of persons;
(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;
(3) Damage would occur to publicly owrtcd lands or resources; or
(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines dial the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including die
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hercunder, which lime may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit wi-itten comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretaiy a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if tiie person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

APR " 4 2022

WV De}jartment of
&ivlronmental Protection
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(8-13)

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operalor: Tribum Resowcw. llc
Telephone: (33?) T6»40ft4

47 10303094
API NO. 47-103

OPERATOR WELL NO. naJywoRwwzw
Well Pad Name: n«ByNgimviig

Email; '■"•ftnwwglnbunomwufOTs.eem

Address: ^1 AirtMsaadorCaflcfyPgloiwy
UteyW«.LA 70503

Facsimile: (337)76W34o

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

needed d, comply wid, Zm™ tdX'Fmlm T! 7 7' "T" "
appropriately secure your personal informarion. If you have any'questro.B abX?iire o"7™ "DBP's ChiefPrivacy Omcer at dcDurivacv.,fr...cr,;,L ^ " 5""" '"f"™'"", please contact

OFFICIAL seal"""*
_ notary public
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Danielle D Southall
Danielle Southall
79 Woodlyn Drive

Wesfon, WV 25452
My commission Expires February ; i

Subs^ibcd

Notary Pid)lic

My Commission Expires

Office

4Z02Z
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Surface

DalUson Lumber,liv/
PO Box 153

Jacksonburg WV, 26377

J.S. Booth Estate with Jerry Martin Booth, as agent

125 Hidden Wood AC

Wellsburg WV, 26070

State of West Virginia Public Land Corp^
Department of Commerce, LBR & Environmental, DNR

Capital Complex, Bldg. 6 Room 525

Chai-lcston WV, 25301

Coal

David E. Bowyer

12088 Middle Island Road

AlmaWV, 25320
/

J.S. Bootli Estate with Jerry Martin Boc^, as agent

125 Hidden Wood AC

Wellsburg WV, 26070

RECEIVED ̂
Office of Oil and Gas

/\PR" {ml
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Richards Resources

RT 3 Box 79-B

SalemWV, 26426

4710303094

/

state of WV Public LD Corp Dept. of Comtn, LBR & Envir. DNR

Capitol Complex, Bldg. 6, Room 525

Charleston WV, 25301

/

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

APR ' 4 2022

WVOeVs^rT''-"'-
Environments Protection

05/06/2022
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Water Owners

DalHson Lumber, Inc.

PO Box 159

Jacksonburg WV, 26377

State of West Virginia Public Land Corp.

Department of Commerce, LBR & Environmental, DNR

Capital Complex, Bldg. 6 Room 525

Charleston WV, 25301

Theordore J. Adamerovich and Paula Adamerovich

131 Charles Houck Rd

Latrobe PA, 15650

J.S. Booth Estate with Jerry Martin Booth, as agent

125 Hidden Wood AC

Wellsburg WV, 26070

Blue Racer Midstream, LLC

5949 Sherry Lane Suite 1300

Dallas, TX 75225

Crffice OA

^Oei

^IVLI
ientot^
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Cemetery Road

New Martinsville, WV 26155

Office'

IS^Pr' 4^2^
VJ'v/ I'• ̂  .^r p*OveOtiOn
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WW-6A4 471 030309V Operator Well No.

STA I F. OF WEST VIRt.lNlA

DEPARTMENT OF EN VIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTK E OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. \a. Code 22-6A-l6{bK the Notice ol Intent to Drill i> onls required if the notice requirements of \V. Va. Code $ 22-
6A- lOtai have NO I been met or if the Notice of Intent li.« Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surlace owner.

Notice Time Kequirenicnl: Notice shall be provided at least i EN (10) days prior a permit application.
Date of Notice: f Date Permit .Application Filed

Delivery method pursuant to West Vireinia ( ode § 22-6\-l6(b)

lo.tiiiitu y

ihjtv

□ HAND S CfRrif II.D MAil
DLLIVFRV R1;TI RN RFCFIPT RFOl.'i:STEU

Pursuant to Va. Code § 22-6A-l6<b). at least ten days prior to tiling a pennil application, an operator shall, by eertifled mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice ol' its intent to enter upi>n the surface owner's land for the purpose ol
drilliim a hori/onial well: l'nivi<h-J That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten id" this article satisfies the requirements
of this subseelion as of the date the notice was p«xw ided to lite surface owtier: I'nn iJfii. hnwcwr. I hat the notice requirements ot this
subsection mav be waived in writing by the surfuee owner. The notice, if required, siiall include the name, address, telephone numbei.
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized repa'scntativc

Notice Ls hereby provided to Ihe SERF
Name: t)JS Bown Esiam wnn Jstr> Msntn BooUi asageni
.Address: l?2HK}tiet;V.'0o»iAC

w«iiibu'g wv 2bi.i^0

AC^f'OWNER(s):
Name:
•Address:

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia ( ode $ 22-6A-i(qb). notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
tlte surface owner's land I'or the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
Stale:

County:
District:
tTuadranglc:
Watershed:

VVesi Virginia

Wsuel
DIM NAD 8.^

Green

Center Point

l;a.sling.
Northing:

Public Road .Access;
GcneralK used farm name:

526666 6

4.^717066

OR 13 OR 13/3arKJCR 13/8

Fisnirig Creek

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-l6(bf. this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator s authorized rcprcsenlalivc. .Additional mtorinalion
related to horizonial drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the W'V Department of Environmental Pn'leclioii headquarters,
focnled at ('»0I Street. SF. Charleston. W V 25.104 (.104-026-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.iiov/oil-and-tfas.oageS/defautt.a.spx

Notice Ls hereby given by:
Well Operator: tnoiino Resources LLC
Address: 3661 Ambassador CafleryPerkwaySte 600
Lafayette. LA 70503

.-\uthori/ed Representative: LeaLawson
Address:

LafsyettA. LA 70503

3861 AmOfiSsador O^ery PSmvay Ste. 600

Tclephctne:
Email:

I ac.simile:

;t37-764»-U032

lee !awson@tnbuneresoun:e9 com

337.769-4340

Telephone:
Email:

lacsimile:

337.769-4064

lae Htvson^nfiunerQsources.com

337-769-4340

Oil und Gas Privacy Notice:
Tiic Ofllce of Oil and Gas pruccsso yt>ui- pcisoriul inl'onnation. sueh as name, address and icleplione number, as part of our regulatory
dulic.s. Vour personal inhmnation may be disclosed to niher State agencies or third parties in the nonnal course of business or as
needed tti comply with statutory or regulatory retiuirements. including Freedom of Infonnaiion Act reque.sts. Our otTlce will
appropriately secure your personal information, if you have any questions about our use or your personal infonnalion. please contact
Dl P's Chief Privacy Officer at JcDprivucvolTlefra wv.uov.
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WW-6A4 Operator Well No. ReiiiyNGRNwz7H
(1/12)

471030309H
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to filing a permit application.
Date of Notice; 03/01/2022 Date Permit Application Filed: */n/n^

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

□ HAND S CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to fi ling a pennii application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided. That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however. That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, addiess. telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of tlie operator and the operator's authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s):

Address: capital complex, Bldg, 6 Room 525 y AddrCSS:
Charleston WV, 25301

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on tlie tract of land as follows:
Stale: WestVirginia r... Easting: 526688.6

UTM NAD 83
C 4371708.6ounty: Wetzei Northing:
District: Green Public Road Access: CR13. OR 13/3 and CR13/8
Quadrangle: Center Point Generally used farm name:
Watershed: Fishing creek

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant lo West Virginia Code § 22-6A-]6(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 57'*' Street. SE, Charleston, UV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by vi.siling www.dep.wv.gov/oiI-and-gas/nages/default.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: Tribune Resources. LLC Authorized Representative: LeeLawson
Address: 3861 Ambassador Caffery Parkway Sle. 600 Address: 3861 Ambassador Caffery Parkway Sle. 600
Lafayelte, LA 70503 Lafayette, LA 70503

Telephone: 337-769-0032 Telephone: 337-769-4064
Email: lee.lawson@tr1buneresources.com Email: lee.lawson@tribuneresources.com
Facsimile: 337-769-4340 Facsimile: 337-769-4340

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedotn of Information Act requc.sts. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about oui- use or your personal information, please contact
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47 1 0 3 0 3 0 9YSTATF. OF WEST VIRGINIA t ' ■ v »
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Nuiicr Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later ihan the flling tlaie of {utmiIi Hpiilinition.
Dale of Notice; Date Permii Application i ilcii: y/y/CL-

i>ellver> method pursuant to \> est V irginia C orle g 22-6.A>l6(c}

® n-KHFll-D.VtAIL □ HAND
RtriJRN RLCEIPT REQl ESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to \V. Va. Code t; 22-6A-i6(c). no later ilum the date for liling the permit application, an operator shall. b\ cenitied mail
return receipt requested or hand deliver). give the surface owner whose land will be used tor the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The tiolice required b\ this subsection shall include: l l ) A copy of this code section: (2) ITte inCormalioti
required to he provided b\ subsection (bi. section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land vvill he used in conjunction with the
drilling of a hori/oniai well; and (.1) A proposed surface use atid compensation agreement containing an otTer ol compensation lor
damages to the surface ai fcctcd by oil and gas operations to the e.>iieni the damages are compensahlc under article si\-b of this chapter,
(dl I he notices required by this section shall be given to the surlace owner at the address listed in the records of the sherilTai the time
of noiiee.

Notice Is hereby provided to the Sl'RF.AC E 0\\ \ER(s)
(at the address listed in the records ofihe sheriff at die time of notice):
Name: iiimoof. ii«. / Name'
Address: ^ Address:

JaiAsmburg WV 2S377

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code $ 22-6A-16(c). notice is hereby given that the tindersigtied well operator lias developed a planned
operation on tlie surface owncr*.s land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: Wesiv^g^nia Enstirtu: szessfle

L I M NAD O.ICountv: weu-i Northimi: 437i?o86
District: Green Public Road .Access: cr u cw 13/3 aw cr i3/a
Quadrangle: ce>;tef Poini Generally u.scd fann name:
Walcrslicd' f isnirg Creek

This Notice Shall Include:

PursuaJii (0 West \ irginiu C ode § 22-6A-l6(c). this notice shall include: (I )A copy of this code section; (2) Ihc infomiaiion required
to be provided b> W. N a. (rode § 22-6.\'l«{b) to a surface owner who.se land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (.V) .A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the e.xient the damages are compensahlc under anicle six-b of this chapter, Additional
intbnnaiion related to horiAmlal drilling may he obtained frxim the Secretary, at the W V Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57"' Street. SL. Charleston. \VV 25304 (30-l-^26-045(l) or by visiting www.dep.wv-govoti-and-
aas oaaes default.aspx.

Well operator: ^ntxiiia Reaources l,LC .Address: AmcassaOor Caffery Pamway Sle eco
relephone: .-iiT-reMicaa ufayeiUf. ca 7050a
Lniail: iiH) uw^iii^iiisunBresou'CB!.cocn " — Facsimile: .j.'17-76(»-4,mo

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
I he Olfice ol Qil and Gas processes > our personal information, such a.s name, address and telephone number. a.s part of our regulatory
duties, \our persitnal inforrnation ma) be disclosed to other .Stale agencies or third parties In the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory rcquirenierii.s, including Ercedom of Information .Act requests. Our office will
iipproprintcly secure your personal inlonnaiion. If you have any questions about intr use or your personal information, please contact
DLP's Chief Privacy OfUcer at depprivacvofficcnVr vs v .eo\ .

05/06/2022



WN\ -6A5 C)pcriuor Well No. •"

" '■* 4 7 1 0 3 0 3 0 Qi/STATE OF \Vm VIRGINIA i VvJVJUy'/
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECI ION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTIC E OF PLANNED OPKUA I ION

-Nolifc Time Requirement: noiiee shall be pri>\iJciJ no later ilian the fi iine ilalc of |iiTmii apptiration.
Date of Notice: Dale Permit Application I ilcd:

I)etiver> method piirsuanl lu >Vest \ irginia Code § 22-6A-l6(c)

S fl-RinitDMAlL □ HAND
RI-TIIRN Ri;Cl:lPT RLQl nSTII!) Df-LlVfiRY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code $ 22-6A-16(e). no later than the dale fur liling the permit application, an operator shall. b> certified mall
reiiini receipt requested or hand delivers. give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a hori/ontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include; ( I j \ copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to he pnnidcd h\ subsection (b). section ten of this article tti a >urt"ace owner vvho>c land will he used in conjunction wiili the
drilling of a hori/omal well; and (.H A pn^posed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensution tor
damages to the surface affected b> oil and ga.s operations to the e.Mem the damages are conipcnsable under article st.\-h of this chapter,
(di I he notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the shcriiT at the time
of noiice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SERFACE 0\\ N'ER(s)
(at the address listed in the records ot the sheryf at the time of notice):
Name: OnOifciyiLimiiiof. ok; ^ Name*
-Address: _ .Address:

JifiMonbura WV :?6377

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code $ 22-6.A-l6(c). noiice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator ha> developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a luirizotilal w ell on lite tract of land as follows:
State: wwt virgtria LTMNADS^ Pasting, 5?fifi98 6
Cuunlv: ww2«i Northinu: 437i7C86
District: Green Public Road .Access: CR n cr i3/3andCR >3/8
Quadrangle: Cftntw Poim Generally used fann name:
W atershed' f uning CfwK

I'his Notice Shall Include:
Pursuanl to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-lb(c}. (his notice shall include: (1 )A copy of this code seelkm; (21 Ihc infonnaiion required
to be provided by W. \ a. Code g 22-6.\'l»(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
hori/ontal well; and (.V) A propo.sed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offcrof compensation for damages to the
surface alTeeted by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensabic under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
Inl'onnation related to horizontal drilling may he obtained from the Secretary, at the W V Department of tnvironmenlal Protection
headquarters, located at 601 .^7"' Street. SP. Charle.sttin. W V 2.'^.30-l (.>04-926-0450) or by visiting wwrw.dep.wv aov od-and-
aas pafies-'defauU.aspx.

W cl I ()pCratOr: Re»i>ufces LLC AddresS: lani AmeasMW CatB»Y Rartiway Sie 600
lelephone: 337.76S-0032 Uafayslt* LA70503
Pnvaii: ia»wyi®Hit>u»arewttfceitfrfW' ""racslmile: .J37-76ft-4J40

Oil and (»ns Privacy Notice:
The Dftlce of Qil and Gas processes your personal infonnatlon. such as name, address and telephone number, as pan cjf our regulatory
duties, Your personal infonna(ii>n may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, incltidirig l-reedom of Information Act requests. Our ofilce will
appropriately .sectire your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please conlael
DLP's Chief Privacy Ofllcer at depprivae\ol1ficcf:d w\ .£ov.

05/06/2022



w\V-6A5 OperaU)r W cll No.

STATI' OF WKST VIRGINIA 471 030309^
DFPARTMENT OF ENViKONMFNTAL PRO! FX"HON. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE OF PLANNED OPFRATIUN

Notice rtme Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the niin}* duie of permit application.
Dale of Notice; Date Permit Application Filed.

Deliver) method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A't6(c)

S C tRriritD MAIL □ ilAMl
RLTl.RN RIXI.IPT REQI TSUI) DFLIVl-IRV

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-l6tc). no later than ific date for lilittg the pcrntii application, an operator shall, bv cenilled mail
return receipt requested or hand deliver). ui\e the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation, fhc notice required b\ this subsection shall include: (I) A cops of this code section; (2> The infomiuiion
required to he provided hv subsection lb), section ten of thi.s article to a surface osvner whose land will be used in conjunction sviih the
drilling of a horizontal ssell; and (.') A proposed surface use and compen.sation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damage.s ti> the surface an'ected bv oil and ga.s operations tii the extent the damages are compensabic under article sl\-b ol' this chapter
Id) The notices required b) this section shall be giscn to the surface owner at the address listed In the records of the sheriff at the lime
of notice,

Notice is hereby provided to the SI RF.AC't 0\\ NtR(s)
lat the address listed in the records ot the sheri/ at the time of notice);
Name. s-t. - Name;
Address; Caprfai Corpioi BWf) 5 HpcT" .Address;

Cr«rtwJoii WV, 25301

Notice is herebj given:
Pursuant to W cst Virginia Code § 22-6A- I6(c}, notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
Stale: wastvifs^va i 't\«v*i-*oi r.asting. 5266866

L I j\ I N .'\ I) a.iCounty: w»tm Nonhing: -laTirMe
District; Gnwn Public Road .Access: en rs CR laoanoCR i3/a
Quadrangle: CeniBi Homi Gencrail) used fann name;
Watershed; riahin9 Creek

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West X'lrginiu Code ij 22-6A-l6|c). this notice shall include: f t ).A cop> of this code section; <2) I he information required
to he provided by W. N'a. Code § 22-6 V.tO(i») to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
hori/onial well, and (.^) .A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an ctlTcr of compensation lor damages to the
surface affected bv oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article .six-b olThis chapter. .Additional
information related to horizontal drilling mas he obtained from lite Scereiarv. at the W V Department of Environmental Protection
hcadquancrs, located at 601 57"' Street. SI.. Charleston, WV 25.^04 {304-926-0450) or by visilitig vvww.dep.vvv.EOV oil-and-

Well Operator: rnbunBHe«oufc«» LLC .Address; jatJ' AmtwsMKioi Canery Parnway Sle 600
felephone: MZ-Tes-ooax ^ ^ i ataywiB i a roftoa
Email: is® law»on®tnt)orwB®ourt«i cotn - """^aC-simile; 337-769-4340

OH and Gas Privacy Notice;
! he OtTtce of Oil and Gas processes your personal Information, such as name, address and telephone number, as pan of our rcgulatoi^
duties. A our personal inlbtmation may he disclosed to other Stale agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to compi) with siatulorv or regulator) requircnienl.s. including Freedom of Information .Act reque.sis. Our office will
appropriaielv secure your personal information. 11 .vt>u have any queslitms ahi>u! our use t>r your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Otllccr at dcnDrivacvofTtcena'vvv.yov.

05/06/2022



W W-r)A5 Opcraior Weil No.

STATEOFVVKST VIRGINIA 030309^
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEC TION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTIC E OF PLANNED OPERATION

Nolk't Time Rnjuireraenl; notice shall be pan iJcd no later than the fillitg iljile of lUTtiiit ap|>linilion.
Date tif Notice: os-oitro?: ^ Date Permit .Vpplicatiun l-'ilctt:

Deliver) method pursuant to West \ irginia C oilc § 22-6.\-l6(c)

E n-Rtll-ll-n MAIL □ HAND
RLTURN RKCLIPT RLOl LSTLD DLLIVIZRY

Pursuant to W Va. Code 22-6A-16(c>. no later than the dale for filing the permit application, an operator shall. b> certified mail
return receipt requested or hand deliver), give the surl'ace owner whose land will be u.sed for the drilling ol'a horizontal well notice id'
the planned operation The notice required b) this subsection shall include; ( I) \ cop\ olThis code section: (2) Phc information
re<imrcd to be provided b\ subsection fb). section ten olThis article to a surface owner whose land will be Used in conjunction with the
drilling of a hori/onial well; and (.H A pntposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an olVer of compcnsati»in for
damages to the .surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensablc under article six-b of this chapter,
(di I he notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sherilTat the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the Sl'REAC E OW NKR(s)
(at the address listed in the rccurd.s of the slierUTat the time of notice);
Name' rjaniftoniiHiiberino ^ Name'
Address: "fo Address: _

.SfcKwnbofii WV ^63''

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code ^ 22-6.A-l6(c). notice is licrcbv given that the undersigned well operator has developed a platmed
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follow s;
State: wwivirgfua Kasiinu. szesaae

LIM N.AD 8.1
Counlv: wet/ei Nonhinu: JsriTose
District: Grwr Public Road Access; cr u cr i3/3anaCR
Quadrangle: cat^uw Pam; Generally used farm name:
W litcrshed' f ishirg CfueK

T his Notice Shall Include:

Pursuani to West \'irginia C ode sj 22-ftA-l{)(c). this notice shall include: (I ).A copy ol this code scclion; (2) Ihc infonnailon required
to be provided b\ W , Va. Godc tj 22-6 \-l«|b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
hori/ontal well; and (.>) .A proposed surface u.se and compensation agreement containing an olTer of compensation for damages to the
surface alTeeted by oil and ga.s operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Addiirunal
intbrmation related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the .Secretary, at the WV Department of Lnvironmenlal Protection
headquarters, located at 601 Street, SL. Charleston. W V (.i04-926-()-150) «ir by visiting vvww dep.wv guv/oll-and-
eas paues defauit.asnx.

W ell ( )pcrator i"nDui'9 Raaoufce# CLC Address: istsi AtribasMOO'' Canary Pa<1iw3V &l# 600
lelephone: 337-76»0<J32 UUyettB LA70503
Email: twi com m — rscsimilu: ,n7-76B-'13<)<l

Oil and (ias Privacy Notice:
I he Olllce ol Oil and Gas processes your personal infonnatlon. such as name, address and telephone number. a.s part of our regulatory
duties. ^ our personal inlbnnaiion may be disclosed to other .State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirenienLs, including Treedom of Information Act requests. Our otllcc will
ijppmpriatcly secure your personal infortnaijon. It you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DLP's Chief Privacy Ofllecrat dcpprivaL'vofficer;a'Wv .gov.

05/06/2022



\V\V-6.A5 Operator Well No.
( 1 12)

STATEOKWKST VIRGINIA 471 030309^
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEC TION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE OF PLANNED UPER.4TION

Notice l ime Hcquireinent: aolicc shall be provided do later tl)an the dale olpermit application.
Date of Notice: Dale Permit Application Eilefl

Delivcr> method pursuant to West Mrgtnia Code § 22-6A-l6(c)

B cLRnriEnviAii. □ hand
RLa i.'RN Ri;ci-.IPT KEQl T.S ri.:i) DHI.IV ERV

Pursuant to V\. Va Code § 22-6A-i6(c). no later than the date lor llling the permit application, an operator shall, by cenilied mail
return receipt requested or hand dclivcrv , eivc the surface owner whose Land will be used for the drilling of a hori/ontal well notice of
the planned operation, (he notice required by this subsection shall include: ( I ) A cops of this code section. (2) The infommtion
required k> he provided by subsection (b). section ten of this article to a surface owner uhose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and {>) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damage.s to the surface allected by oil and gas opemtions to the extent Ihe damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter
(d) Ihe notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at Ihe time
of notice.

.Notice is hereby provided to the .SI RI'.AC t 0\N -NER(s)
(at the address listed in ihe record.s of the sheti/at the time of notice):
Name. -i Same: _
Address: Caj^i Cornjle* Bldg fi Room 52S -AddrCSS'

CfartBSlorv WV. 2&,?01 ""

Notice i.s hercb> given:
Pursuant to West \ irginia C ode $ 22-6A-Ui(c). notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
Slate; wav L'T\1\\D81 szaeaae
County: w^uai •' Northing;
District: Public Road Access; cn <3 cr oojiwcr <3/8
Quadrangle: Cenim Pmrn Oencniily used fann name:
\Viltcrshed: rishmgCceek

I his Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to W cst \ irginia C ode $ 22-6.A- 16(c). this notice shall include: (11A cop> of this code secttotr (2) I he intbrmation required
to be provided by W. \ a. ( ode § 22-6\.li)(|j) to a surface owner uluise land will be used in conjunction with the drillinti of a
hori/omal well, and i.M A proposed surtace use and compensation agreement containing an olTer of compensation for damages to the
surUice alTected by oil and gas (.operations to the exiein the damages are compensable under article si.x-b of this cliapier. Additional
inlormation related to horizontal drilling may be obtained Irom the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
hcadquiiners, located at 601 57 Street, SI-. ( harleslon. W\' 25.^04 (.104-026-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.guv oit-and-

Wcll Operator: rnthme Retocfcea LLC Address: iW'AmwawKJorCaflsTy Partway Ste tiOO
Iclephone: ta7-7B9-oo32 ^ ̂ I afayfllli) I A 70503
Entail: li>f l.i*wnffl'lfibuneirt)eoofmBcwn —* ' " f ac.sjmile: 337-769-1340

Oil and Gas Privacy Nulicc
i he Ollice ol Oil and (.ias pntce.sses your personal information, such as niinte. address and telephone number. a.s pan of our regulatory
duties, 'i our personal inlomtalion may be disclosed to {tiher State agencies or third parties in the normal course of businc.ss or as
needed to comply with statutory i>r regulatory requiremcni.s. including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our oftlce will
appropriately secure y»>ur persona! inlormation II you have any questiims abi.iu! our u.se or your persimal infonnatinn. plejise contact
DEP's Chief l*rivacy Oftlcer at dennrivacvofricerd'wv.uov

05/06/2022



\V\V-6A5 Operator Well No.
( I 12)

STATE or WEST VIIU;iM.\ 471 030309^/
DEPAUTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AM) GAS

NOTIC E OF PLANNED OPKRA I ION

Notice l ime Ke<}iiirenient: tiotice shall be iclcii nc- later tliaii the filiiiti date of ()eriTii( application.
Dale of Notice: Date Permit Appllcaltnii Kited: _ _

Deliverv method pursuant to U est \ irginia C ode § 22-6A-l6|c)

B ( LRIH-li:i) MAIL □ HAND
Rf.Tl RN Rl.CT-lPT REQl ESTFD DL I.IV EK^■

i'ursuani to W, \ a. ("ode jj 22-<jA-i(»(c), nu later than the date Idr lllmy the permit application, an operator shall, by cctlilled mall
retum receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a hori/ontal well notice of
the planned operation. VUe notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) .A copy of this code sectit>n: 12) The infonnaiion
required to be provided by subsection tb). section ten of this article to a surface owner vvhose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling cd" a hori/ontal well; and (.1) A prop(vsed surface use and compensation agreement containing an olTer of compensaiion lor
damages to the surface atTecled by nil and ga.s operaiiotw to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of thi.s chapter,
id) I he nolice.s required by this section shall he given to the surface owner ui (he address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
ol notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SI REACy 0\\ NER(s) '
(at ilie address listed in the records of the sheriff" at the time of notice):
Name: -''' Estate <*ilhJ9n'»ManinB&0tf>.a'sag«tii NflmC
.Address: HiajanWoo.i ac _ Addre.ss. _

WoSsJjui^ WV /6070

Notice is hereby given
Pursuant to West Virginia Code 5 22-6.A-l6ic). notice is hereby given that the undersigned vvell operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose ofdrilling a hori/ontal well on the tract of land as follows-
State: wew vifg-m . ...... l-.astinii: ssosassCIMNAIJS.^
County: w^uei ' Northing: *1371^6
District: Owftn Public Koad Access: cr 13 cn laaano CR i3<a
(.inadrangle: cbhiw Pntni (.iencrallv used farm name:
Watershed: ruhing creov

I his Notice ShaM Include:
Pursuant to West \ irginia (ode ij 22-6,A-l6(c). this notice shall include ( I )A copy of this code section; (2) The infomiation required
to be prov ided by W. \'a. ("ode § 22-f».A-IO(t)) to a surface ovvnei whose land will he used in eonjunetion with the drilling of a
hori/ontal vvell; and (.>) A proposed surface use and compcnsaiiim agreement containing an olTer of compensation for damages to the
surtace atTected by oil and ga.s operations to iltc extent the damages arc compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the V\V Department of Environmental Protectti>n
headquarters, located at 6fll 57'' Street. SI;. Charleston. \('V 2.5.104 (,'>04-926-04-^0) t>r by visiting www.dep-vvv.gov oil-and-

Ucll Operator rm>ui>eHewouicit* uc Address: aaei Partwaysiw 6f>o
felephone- :t37.76i».ixi32 ^ latayane. lA 70503
L-fiail: tee IrtwBmngltitHjne'oscHitctw opm j■ n.-ci»ii!,■ - 137.7^9.4340

Oil and (ias Privacy Nulice:
I he Otikc ot Oil and (iu.s processes your personal inlbnnatiun. such as name, address and telephone number, its pan of our regulaiorv
duties, 'tour personal inlbnnation may he disclosed to other State agencies i>r third parties in the normal course of business or a-s
needeil to comply with statutory t)r regulHlory requirements, including Kreedom of Information Act requesi.s Our office will
appropn.aiely secure yiuir persunal infonnation. If you have any questions about our use or your |>ersoiml informulion. please contact
DL P's Chief Privacy OOlcer at depnrivncvofriccf'a'wv.gov.

05/06/2022



^^'4 7* 4" 0 3 Q ̂  0 Q ̂xjnv .f. A V' OPKRATOR WELL NO. Relay ngrn we w
{i - • 2) Pad Name: Refl»yNGRNW2

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
VOLUNTARV STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

do not own any interest in the listed surface tract

application is filed with the secretary.

D  . «nr. Virginia Tode 8 22-6A-8{M No permit may be issued less than thirty days after the filing date of the application tor
J^Lll work except plugging or replugging; and no permit for plugging or replugging ^

S^or bl lfrtif.r.rair.5Sm^^^^ reque.ated. with a copy of the well work application, including the eros.on and .^rment
Sntrol plan if required, and the well plat, and further files written statements of no objection by all .such pcrsoas, the sLciclaty may
1^^UC liic wcii WUIR. IJCliUji ui Oliy llllic. y-vi*.T

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I  . hereby state that I have read the Instructions to Persons Named on Page ̂ -«A and the a.s.sociattd

WW-6A and alUichmeius consisting ol pages one (1) ihrougli —^ ^— , niciuu y
required, and the well plat, all for proposed well work on the tract of land as follows:

Eusiinc: szfifiwi.o
Stale: wy IITMNADSI ^

f5^n ~~~ Public Road Access: uftHmidRyk
oLranglc: Generally used fam, name: s»..o.wvPca:inLaaacm..
Watershed: nshlng creelt

I ftirthcr state that f have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no objection to a permit being
issued on those materials.

B^URFACE OWNER
□ SURFACE OWNER (Road and/or Other Disturbance)
□ WllFACE OWNER (Impoundments/Pits)
'G^COAL OWNER OR LESSEE

l_l CyilAL uFllKAltiK

»t 1 T-'r* t * ngirvovTix' "•■I

Signature: __
Print Name:
Dale;

FOR EXFXUTJON BY A COI^ORATION, ETC.
Company: l/vvT^iCompany

lls:

„ WATER PURVEYOR Si.iialiire

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL OAS STORAGE FIELD -M jZf fZtJZ^

The Office of Oil and Gas processes yourpei-sonal information, such as name, add^ss tcLphone ""^YVoune^^S^
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third paitiM m theneeded to comply with statutoiy or regulatory requireinenis, including Freedom of Information Act rvquififftcrfbiroRflspi^illappropriately secure your personal inrorraation. If you have any quesUoiis about our use or your personal
DEP's C.hicf Privacy Olficcr at depprivacvofflccrttfjwv.goy.

yw Department of
Environmental Protection05/06/2022
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Highways
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East • Building Five • Room 110

D. Alan Reed, P.E. Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 • (304) 558-3505 Jimmy Wriston, P. E.
State Highway Engineer Secretary of Transportation

Commissioner of Highways

March 29,2022

James A. Martin, Chief
Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57^ Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the Reilly North (503) Pad, Tyler Coimty
Reilly N CRN WZ 7H Well Site

Dear Mr. Martin,

This well site will be accessed from a DOH permit #06-2013-0571 which has been issued
to Tribune Resources, LLC for access to the State Road for a well site located off Tyler County
Route 13/8 SLS MP 0.97.

This operator is in compliance with §22-6A-20 of the WV Code. Operator has signed a
STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE BONDING AGREEMENT and

provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in compliance with the DOH OIL AND
GAS POLICY dated October I, 2018. This letter is valid for permitting purposes for one year
from the date of this letter.

Very Truly Yours,

Gary fc. Clayton, P.E.
Regional Maintenance Engineer
Central Office O&G Coordinator

Cc: Lee Lawson

Tribune Resources, LLC
CH, OM, D-6

File

E.E.OyAFFiRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER 05/06/2022
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Reilly Pad Wells Completion Chemical List

Reilly Pad Completion Chemical
List

Trade

Name

SuppI

ier

Purpose Ingredients CAS# Max

Ingredient

Concentratio

n In Additive

(% by mass)

Max

Ingredient

Concentratio

n in HP Fluid

{% by mass)

Water 7732-

18-5

100 87.75

Sand,

White

U.S.

Silica

Proppant Crystalline Silica (Quartz) 14808-

60-7

99.9 11.58

Excelerate

EC-8

Hallib

urton

Friction

Reducer

Hydrotreated light petroleum

distillate

64742-

47-8

30 0.02061

Inorganic salt ProprI

etary

30 0.02061

HCI, 7.5% Produ

cers

Acidizing Hydrochloric Acid 7647-

01-0

7.5 0,03815

Petroleum Distillates 64742-

47-8

30 0.02061

Sodium Chloride 7647-

14-5

5 0.00344

LCA-1 Hallib

urton

Solvent Hydrotreated distillate Propri

etary

100 0.00085

FightR EC-

AM

Hallib

urton

Friction

Reducer

Hydrotreated distillate Propri

etary

30 0.041

MC MX 5-

3886

Hallib

urton

Specialty

Brine

Calcium nitrate.4H20 13477-

34-4

100 0.00085

LD-2800 Hallib

urton

Friction

Reducer

Hydrotreated light petroleum

distillate

64742-

47-8

30 0.02061

Sodium chloride 7647-

14-5

30 0.02061

Alcohols, C12-16, ethoxylated 68551-

12-2

5 0.00344

9-0ctadecenamide,n,n-bis-

2(hydroxy-ethyl)-,(Z)

93-83-

4

5 0.00344

Ammonium chloride 12125-

02-9

5 0.00344

MC MX 8-

4543

Hallib

urton

Biotechn

ology

Contains no hazardous substances

in concentrations above cut-off

values according to the
competent authority

NA 100 0.00085

Legend
LD-7750W

Hallib

urton

Scale

Control

Methanol 67-56-

1

60 0.00171

Phosphonic Acid Salt Propri

etary

5 0.0001425

RECEIVED ̂
Office of Oil and Gas

APR ' 4 2022
WV : ■

Environmental Protection05/06/2022



jve^vihginia^i
TWO WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO EXCAVATION, THE

CONTRACTOR MUST CONTACT THE WV ONE CALL

SYSTEM, INC., 1-800-245-4848

TICKET NUMBER: 1503403104

OWNER

TRIBUNE
RESOURCES

TRIBUNE RESOURCES, LLC
3861 AMBASSADOR CAFFERY PARKWAY

WFAYETTE, LA 70503

REILLYGRN WZ WELL PAD

AS-BUILT

GREEN & Mcelroy district, wetzel & tyler county, WV
FEBRUARY 2022

API#s

47-103-03088

47-103-03089

47-103-03090

47-103-03091

47-103-03092

47-103-03093

47-103-03094

47-103-03095

47-103-03180

SHEET INDEX

1. TITLE SHEET

2-3. EVACUATION ROUTE/
PREVAILING WINDS

4. AS-BUILT OVERVIEW

S-14. AS-BUILT

15-18. PROFILES

19. REOAMATION PLAN OVERVIEW

20-29. RECLAMATION PLAN

30-31. DETAILS

TOTAL DISTURBED AREA: 19.81 ACRES

ROAO DISTURBED AREA: 17.91 ACRES

PAD DISTURBED AREA: 1.9 ACRES

ACCESS ROAD LENGTH: 15,089'
ACCESS ROAD AVC. WIDTH; 17'

WEU PAD ELEVATION: 1288'

PLANS PREPARED BY:

BOORD BENCHEK& ASSOCIATES, INC.
ENGINEERIN6.SURVEYING, CONSTRUaiON AND MINING

SERVICES

SOUTHPOINTE, PA 15317 PHONE: 724-746-1055

ANDREW BENCHEK

P.E.

DATE

SITE LOCATION

WVDEP COG

ACCEPTED AG-BUILT

4/27/2022

PROPERTY OWNER PROiECT BOUNDARY ACREAGE

PROPERTY OWNER PARCEL! ACRB

WV DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES COMMERCT OrVISION S-8-22 230

WV DEPARTMENTOF NATURAL RESOURCES COMMERCE DIVISION s-e-s 0.40

WV DEPARTMENTOF NATURAL RESOURCES COMMERCE DIVISION S-8-9 4.40

JAMES & BETTY McCOV S4.10.1 0.60

COASTAL FOREST RESOURCES S-26-13 UO

STATE OF WV PUBUC10 CORP. DEPT. OF COMM. LBR ft ENVIR. ONF S-26-14 2.60

HATE OF WV PUBUC ID CORP. DEPT. OF OlMM. lARft ENVIR. ONF S.26-7 2.30

STATE OF WV PUBUC 10 CORP. DEPT. OF COMFA. UR ft ENVIR. ONF S-26-2 030

STATE OF WV PUBUC ID OIRP. 0^. OP COMM. LBR ft ENVIR. ONF S-26-1 330

WV STATE OF COMMERCE BUREAU

OF NATURAL RESOURCES OIV.PUBUC
S-26-B 0D3

OALUSON lUFABER S-23-37 IDO

FX BOOTH ESTAn S-23-33 aTo

J.$. BOOTH ESTATE S-23-38 aGo

TITLE SHEET

REIUYGRNWZWEaPAD

CREEN s Mcelroy district, weizela tyler county, wv

COORDINATES

CENTER OF WELLS

(NAD 83)
LAT: 39.494663*

LONG; 80.689638'

(NAD 27)
WT: 39.494581*

LONG; 80.689815*

SITE ENTRANCE

(NAO 83]
LAT: 39.463195*

LONG; 80.684883*

(NAD 27)
LAT; 39.463112*

LONG; 80.685060*

SHEET
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